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  M70-74  

1 1501 ROTTLER Ulrich M70-74 RC 1886 VILLINGEN 4h57:27.41

  M65-69  

1 1406 BENET Javier M65-69 NO 4h38:07.94

2 1409 BLAISON Didier M65-69 NAKAMURA ALLROAD TEAM 4h47:35.71 9:27.77

3 1410 WILLEMS Paul M65-69 TRESCO 4h58:43.64 20:35.70

4 1405 MORAN Seamus M65-69 LAKESIDE WHEELERS CC 5h14:31.27 36:23.33

5 1404 GRÖNBORG Benny M65-69 FALKÖPINGS CK 5h20:16.72 42:08.78

6 1402 ROBERT Didier M65-69 PAPA 5h21:19.12 43:11.18

7 1411 REVERDY Georges M65-69 BMC 5h51:39.88 1h13:31.94

8 1408 HERDRICH Anthony M65-69 NONE 6h12:38.34 1h34:30.40

  M60-64  

1 1324 SALAMERO SUBIAS Francisco Javier M60-64 ENTRENO PERSONAL 4h04:58.27

2 1309 LENCINA ALONSO Angel M60-64 CLUB JUMILLA BTT 4h24:21.24 19:22.97

3 1301 JIMENEZ Joaquín M60-64 RAT PENAT 4h43:50.21 38:51.94

4 1325 SANCHEZ Miguel M60-64 MAGNAN 4h44:19.93 39:21.66

5 1314 BELLINGS Luc M60-64 BIKE EXPERIENCE ORIHUELA COSTA 4h44:20.23 39:21.96

6 1303 BIRCHALL Paul M60-64 BLARNEY 4h57:16.13 52:17.86

7 1307 ESTER FERNANDEZ Eduardo M60-64 EDIBIKES 4h57:24.40 52:26.13

7 1302 WALTERS David M60-64 NONE 4h57:24.40 52:26.13

9 1318 WRIGHT John M60-64 TEAM UC OISANS 4h57:25.66 52:27.39

10 1312 BOULET Laurent M60-64 NON 5h09:34.18 1h04:35.91

11 1315 DE LANNOY Didier M60-64 BIKE EXPERIENCE 5h18:09.64 1h13:11.37

12 1321 RAMAEKERS Bruce M60-64 TEAM23 5h29:32.08 1h24:33.81

13 1306 LEMM Daniel M60-64 BALE 5h33:12.98 1h28:14.71

14 1322 FERMIN RUIZ Mariano M60-64 FEM EQUIP 5h37:24.40 1h32:26.13

15 1327 VINH MAU THIERRY M60-64 6h13:45.01 2h08:46.74

  F55-59  

1 1251 BUTTERWORTH Bizzy (rachel) F55-59 PANAORGANIC PEDLA 5h03:57.86

2 1253 PERRY Jo-Anne F55-59 EAT SLEEP CYCLE 5h19:47.86 15:50.00

3 1252 TIKHONOVICH Irina F55-59 - 5h23:57.11 19:59.25

  M55-59  

1 1217 GERMANEAU Thierry M55-59 GRAVELPOTES 4h13:26.15

2 1215 RICO LEON Josep M55-59 FEM CLUB 4h13:32.07 5.92

3 1211 SANCHIS SANCHIS Juan Carlos M55-59 MISTER BIKER 4h16:57.16 3:31.01
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4 1233 NAVEIRA CÁNOVAS Xavi M55-59 ISB CYCLISTWORK 4h19:18.18 5:52.03

5 1236 FERRAN Oriol M55-59 PROTOUR BCN 4h26:02.89 12:36.74

6 1230 CAMPASOL LLINAS Miquel M55-59 TRAFACH BIKES 4h31:58.17 18:32.02

7 1232 WOOD Stephen M55-59 AJCHVA LIMOUX 4h35:36.12 22:09.97

8 1225 SAVIGNONI Jean-Christophe M55-59 CLUB ALPES AZUR 4h37:39.16 24:13.01

9 1224 ROUX Philippe M55-59 TMB ENGIE HOME SERVICES 4h38:04.70 24:38.55

10 1219 WAMPER Uwe M55-59 TV MILTENBERG 4h39:28.79 26:02.64

11 1206 BRUINSMA Eelco M55-59 BEAT 4h41:43.75 28:17.60

12 1221 VAZQUEZ-CANONICO COSTALES Jeronimo M55-59 NO NOMBRE 4h44:20.89 30:54.74

13 1235 BAUER Alexander M55-59 LEXXI SMARTSUITS 4h48:38.88 35:12.73

14 1227 BERENGUI MORENO Josep M55-59 BIKEON 4h51:02.43 37:36.28

15 1223 MEERS Patrick M55-59 BIKE EXPERIENCE 5h03:18.17 49:52.02

16 1201 WEVERS Scott M55-59 NEWCASTLE HUNTER CYCLING CLUB 5h09:38.88 56:12.73

17 1231 BOURDEL Pierre M55-59 LA BICICLETA 34 5h11:13.92 57:47.77

18 1226 SHOTTER Jeremy M55-59 JEZ 5h11:56.08 58:29.93

19 1207 SABOYA Jordi M55-59 GRAVELTROTTERS 5h18:57.70 1h05:31.55

20 1210 BORRAJO LOVERA Eusebio M55-59 — 5h26:12.40 1h12:46.25

21 1228 DONIGA FRAILE Oscar M55-59 MAS FIDEL 5h28:57.29 1h15:31.14

22 1220 HERNÀNDEZ MONTUENGA Manel M55-59 ADDICT BIKES CLUB ESPORTIU 5h52:59.10 1h39:32.95

23 1213 GARANGER Franck M55-59 LE HANGAR DU VELO 7h06:47.85 2h53:21.70

  F50-54  

1 1093 FULLANA Margarita F50-54 BICIS SANCHO-GARDEN HOTELS 4h33:42.42

2 1094 MCCAULEY Jenny F50-54 BRAY WHEELERS 4h45:30.40 11:47.98

3 1092 CADEAU Kelly F50-54 N/A 5h20:20.71 46:38.29

  M50-54  

1 1055 MISSER Tomi M50-54 DECATHLON MISSER PROJECT 3h33:37.70

2 1026 MENDOZA Ernesto M50-54 TEAM NCA GRAVEL 3h41:32.16 7:54.46

3 1058 DEBERTOLIS Massimo M50-54 FOL MTB RACING TEAM 3h44:16.31 10:38.61

4 1068 MCCAULEY Richard M50-54 BRAY WHEELERS 3h56:18.06 22:40.36

5 1064 POLVILLO ROGERIO Basilio M50-54 CANINA BIKE 3h56:41.23 23:03.53

6 1042 DOUHA Peter M50-54 BIKE-EXPERIENCE COSTA ORIHUELA 3h59:45.45 26:07.75

7 1047 VANELDEREN Dominic M50-54 BIKE-EXPERIENCE ORIHUELA COSTA 4h01:55.50 28:17.80

8 1056 PADRONES LEON Jorge M50-54 ISB SPORT 4h11:56.41 38:18.71

9 1008 BUTS Eddy M50-54 PROV ANTWERP 4h13:04.13 39:26.43

10 1062 HEEMSKERK Marco M50-54 BRAVISSIMO COOL APARTMENTS 4h14:15.18 40:37.48

11 1002 PALOU LARRAÑAGA Felipe M50-54 FELIPE 4h16:40.62 43:02.92

12 1027 TRAVERS Don M50-54 BANBRIDGE CC 4h19:28.84 45:51.14

13 1044 JEROME Proust M50-54 CCBL 4h25:55.87 52:18.17

14 1067 ARAÑÓ GILI Marc M50-54 PROTOUR BCN 4h26:03.83 52:26.13

15 1046 MARTY Vincent M50-54 JSA 4h28:24.65 54:46.95

16 1033 KYTÖ Petri M50-54 TEAM VELO CYCLING 4h33:42.09 1h00:04.39

17 1070 PARERA RABASSA Alex M50-54 DOCTORE BIKE TEAM 4h38:03.42 1h04:25.72

18 1001 HORCAJADA LÓPEZ José Antonio M50-54 MAXXIS RCYCLING TRAINING 4h40:00.39 1h06:22.69
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19 1065 PHILLIPS Damian M50-54 VELOTEK 4h40:57.43 1h07:19.73

20 1011 SISO RIBES Eliseu M50-54 ELISEU 4h41:12.45 1h07:34.75

21 1045 LÓPEZ GARCÍA Jose Antonio M50-54 CC NLMTS 4h43:30.58 1h09:52.88

22 1066 RODA GIL Jose Vicente M50-54 AQUASOLVENT 4h51:18.88 1h17:41.18

23 1059 PALOT Eric M50-54 VCSR 4h54:40.49 1h21:02.79

24 1013 VAN KLEIJ Ijmert M50-54 NON 4h57:23.90 1h23:46.20

25 1015 BARRIOS Gabriel M50-54 GABRIEL BARRIOS 4h57:29.02 1h23:51.32

26 1031 LIEMANCE Laurent M50-54 FINANCE SOLUTIONS 5h02:00.07 1h28:22.37

27 1048 FELSKE Christian M50-54 RAYOS50 5h03:43.22 1h30:05.52

28 1057 ALZINA CASELLAS Miguel M50-54 ACC 5h03:59.71 1h30:22.01

29 1021 GONZÁLEZ MARCOS David M50-54 BIKE TOLR 5h06:23.90 1h32:46.20

30 1007 WALTON-EVANS Christian M50-54 HUDDERSFIELD STAR WHEELERS 5h07:17.81 1h33:40.11

31 1029 FARÍAS BARILARI Pablo M50-54 GRAVEL LLORET 5h09:52.22 1h36:14.52

32 1006 ARTIGAS TOWLE Amat M50-54 CLUB CICLISTA SORT 5h18:00.98 1h44:23.28

33 1004 ROMERO CARRASCOSA José Angel M50-54 RCHOGAR/LORENZO PALMERO 5h19:28.86 1h45:51.16

34 1035 GUÍA Fabrice M50-54 GRAN FONDO 5h21:59.38 1h48:21.68

35 1060 LOPEZ RICO Juan Jose M50-54 HUMMIBIKES 5h23:31.89 1h49:54.19

36 1037 VERDAGUER Xavier M50-54 IMAGINE 5h38:05.22 2h04:27.52

37 1030 MCNAMARA Philip M50-54 GIRONAS 5h38:39.30 2h05:01.60

38 1051 PASCUAL CUERVO Jose M50-54 MONDRAKER, CC 5h42:30.99 2h08:53.29

39 1069 ALONSO OCAÑA Jordi M50-54 IMPULS MEDES BIKE 5h47:31.42 2h13:53.72

40 1052 LÓPEZ CRUZ Toni M50-54 CLUB CICLISTA BANYOLES 5h50:43.16 2h17:05.46

41 1020 HOAG Aaron M50-54 LUNATIC FRINGE 5h51:30.44 2h17:52.74

42 1050 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ Sergi M50-54 NO TINC EQUIP 5h58:45.08 2h25:07.38

43 1053 FEIXAS VERGES Josep Mª M50-54 PEÑA DEL MOCO TEAM 6h00:40.14 2h27:02.44

  F45-49  

1 904 DE SAEDELEIR Trees F45-49 LE COFFE RIDE 4h45:17.37

2 903 FRENKEN Debby F45-49 NO 4h57:39.94 12:22.57

3 901 LOBO GONZALEZ Catalina F45-49 KTA_WOLF 5h28:41.45 43:24.08

4 902 ELLIOTT Juliet F45-49 JULIET ELLIOTT 5h38:19.11 53:01.74

  M45-49  

1 870 PLATT Karl M45-49 TEAM BULLS 3h38:36.62

2 816 PÉREZ CRUZ Francisco José M45-49 BP LA GARITA 3h39:41.80 1:05.18

3 855 GEIRSSON Hafsteinn M45-49 TINDUR 3h44:11.82 5:35.20

4 812 TALLEDO CELORIO Jose Felix M45-49 ISB 3h44:14.60 5:37.98

5 802 VANCOILLIE Andrew M45-49 VÉLOCYCLIST 3h47:54.14 9:17.52

6 847 STOLL Markus M45-49 BIKE AID 3h50:02.69 11:26.07

7 886 JUNCOSA PUJOL Carles M45-49 ROCAUTO OMEGA 3h55:05.30 16:28.68

8 849 ESQUÉ YÁÑEZ Pere M45-49 BICI 3.0 3h55:27.46 16:50.84

9 863 POU AREGALL Bernat M45-49 CICLES VIC 3h56:17.35 17:40.73

10 850 GARCIA CANTERO Alberto M45-49 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 3h56:17.50 17:40.88

11 873 MEDINA PORTILLO Raul M45-49 KLIMATIZA 3h56:29.01 17:52.39

12 820 BARRENA CIA Jorge M45-49 SEGUROS GENERALI BARRENA 3h58:03.90 19:27.28
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13 877 MATOS PARDO Jordi M45-49 BIKINGPOINT 3h58:16.07 19:39.45

14 839 SUREDA MAIMO Sebastian M45-49 TEAM SANCHO 4h02:55.95 24:19.33

15 864 UYTDEHAAGE Jochem M45-49 JOCHEM UYTDEHAAGE 4h02:59.12 24:22.50

16 811 RUBIO LOBERA David M45-49 TORRES SOBATO 4h04:07.40 25:30.78

17 813 CARO Jaume M45-49 ISAB GRAVEL TEAM 4h06:28.46 27:51.84

18 880 GRAU Oscar M45-49 ENTRENOPERSONAL 4h07:35.62 28:59.00

19 867 FUMEL Arnaud M45-49 ARNAUD FUMEL 4h11:38.29 33:01.67

20 865 TRAVAILLÉ Grégory M45-49 SEP 4h13:00.54 34:23.92

21 843 FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ Marcos M45-49 BTTAVA 4h13:03.45 34:26.83

22 869 DE WILDE Jan M45-49 BEAT CYCLING 4h13:32.66 34:56.04

23 857 BENITEZ POMARES Javier M45-49 MISTER BIKER- GOBIK TEAM 4h13:39.87 35:03.25

24 882 CASTRO DÍAZ Carlos M45-49 ENTRENOPERSONAL.COM 4h14:22.68 35:46.06

25 856 NUÑEZ BATICÓN Israel M45-49 MASSI 4h15:03.55 36:26.93

26 872 DUARTE Antonio M45-49 TOTEEMI 4h17:59.96 39:23.34

27 830 ZUSTIN Michal M45-49 MICHAL ZUSTIN 4h18:07.39 39:30.77

28 809 FREHNER David M45-49 PRO TOUR 4h18:14.58 39:37.96

29 803 COBO MORANT Miguel Ángel M45-49 SABATER GRVL 4h19:26.44 40:49.82

30 851 GONZÁLEZ TEJADA Miguel Angel M45-49 INDEPENDIENTE 4h19:52.71 41:16.09

31 885 MORO BARRIOS Javier M45-49 PROTOUR BCN 4h20:23.26 41:46.64

32 871 TANNENBAUM Adolfo M45-49 BIKE TRAINING 4h22:37.20 44:00.58

33 818 FASSANELLI CIFUENTES Gustavo Javier M45-49 FASSANELLI TEAM 4h24:33.65 45:57.03

34 835 ESTAY Anthony M45-49 CD47 4h24:37.20 46:00.58

35 827 HILLÖRN Christer M45-49 FRÖSÖ IF CYKEL 4h25:58.89 47:22.27

36 861 KIPPILÄ Mikael M45-49 TEAM GARMIN / BAUHAUS SPORTKLU 4h26:03.42 47:26.80

37 814 TREJO SIMON Heriberto M45-49 RIDE FOR MEXICO 4h26:40.41 48:03.79

38 883 VÉRAN Sébastien M45-49 VÉLO CLUB SAINT RÉMOIS 4h27:15.46 48:38.84

39 844 BROYAD Adam M45-49 ARCTICRT 4h28:24.98 49:48.36

40 842 LE COCQ Nick M45-49 ENOUGH CYCLING COLLECTIVE 4h28:25.11 49:48.49

41 841 FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ Sergio M45-49 - 4h30:16.03 51:39.41

42 868 DEIBERT Nathan M45-49 INDUSTRY NINE - SHERRY FIVE 4h30:57.11 52:20.49

43 3 ROUDIER Ludovic M45-49 TEAM GRAVEL POTES 4h32:27.95 53:51.33

44 801 SAGRADO VALDIVIELSO Ion M45-49 C.D PATERBERG 4h33:17.56 54:40.94

45 878 LLOYD Daniel M45-49 GCN 4h35:36.18 56:59.56

46 822 SALTÓ FONT Agusti M45-49 THE LEAGUE OF GREGARIOUS 4h37:16.42 58:39.80

47 828 PALMA BASTERO Omar M45-49 GRAVA 4h41:17.78 1h02:41.16

48 866 ANTELME Olivier M45-49 ACC 4h47:13.59 1h08:36.97

49 825 ODDOS Ludovic M45-49 LA CONFRÉRIE DU DÉRAILLEUR 4h47:22.45 1h08:45.83

50 887 RODRIGUEZ Christian M45-49 CK VALHALL 4h50:27.24 1h11:50.62

51 807 LOPEZ MORTE Gerardo M45-49 NO 4h50:52.13 1h12:15.51

52 829 LAKIC Luka M45-49 LUKAL 4h52:33.44 1h13:56.82

53 823 BERT Bert M45-49 BDB 4h53:00.94 1h14:24.32

54 852 GARCIA ABADIA Enrique M45-49 CLUB CICLISTA GRACIA 4h57:25.36 1h18:48.74

55 884 NERON Lary M45-49 4h58:46.39 1h20:09.77

56 805 RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ Felipe M45-49 . 5h17:47.41 1h39:10.79

57 831 JANSSEN Bas M45-49 SS66 5h18:03.57 1h39:26.95

58 815 KLEIN Thomas M45-49 LC BINGEN 5h18:31.78 1h39:55.16

59 824 VANWYNSBERGHE Kristof M45-49 BRIGANDS DE BRUGES 5h29:43.70 1h51:07.08

60 854 PICO NAVARRO Julio Jose M45-49 MONDRAKER 5h37:31.29 1h58:54.67

61 860 EDEN Simon M45-49 DOMINGOS 6h06:47.39 2h28:10.77
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62 862 TODD Richard M45-49 HJC SPORTS 6h11:08.11 2h32:31.49

63 808 ALANIS MORALES Raúl M45-49 RC HOGAR / LORENZO PALMERO 6h11:30.52 2h32:53.90

  F40-44  

1 752 SEKULOVA SEKULA Michaela F40-44 LEMON TEAM 5h03:53.82

2 753 TARASOVA Anna F40-44 NORDA TRAIL TEAM 5h25:47.89 21:54.07

  M40-44  

1 687 ROCHE Nicholas M40-44 NR GRVL 3h30:54.43

2 722 LOSADA Alberto M40-44 ALBERTO LOSADA 3h37:46.48 6:52.05

3 706 FRIBERG Calle M40-44 TEAM GARMIN / BAUHAUS SPORTKLU 3h38:36.70 7:42.27

4 696 PASCUAL SALAS Toni M40-44 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 3h39:40.10 8:45.67

5 726 GARCIA CASTILLO Alfonso M40-44 CC LLEIDA-DPEDROS 3h40:51.61 9:57.18

6 714 FARRIOL CLARAMUNT Josep Enric M40-44 RR BIKERS 3h44:58.85 14:04.42

7 681 BURELA Dario M40-44 JUSTICIEROS 4h00:57.35 30:02.92

8 700 TENORIO RUPÉREZ Juan M40-44 TEAM SIROKO 4h03:00.53 32:06.10

9 698 GRACIA MONSERRATE Jordi M40-44 PROTOUR BCN 4h03:35.85 32:41.42

10 659 LAVAUZELLE Frédéric M40-44 RIDE&CO MONTPELLIER 4h07:07.28 36:12.85

11 686 FAVRE Benjamin M40-44 CACIVRAISIEN 4h09:01.03 38:06.60

12 729 ABAD PASTOR Hector M40-44 GR BIKES GRUPO EL RELOJ 4h09:48.97 38:54.54

13 732 LIAÑO FLOR David M40-44 KIA CASTAÑEDA 4h13:30.87 42:36.44

14 709 CODINACH Josep M40-44 C2 CYCLING COACH 4h16:36.64 45:42.21

15 676 LLUESA MONTES Victor M40-44 CICLOS FAUSTIN 4h16:40.07 45:45.64

16 708 BUSQUETS MASSA David M40-44 CLUB CICLISTA BANYOLES 4h18:30.33 47:35.90

17 692 PEREZ LOPEZ Alberto M40-44 PROTOURBCN 4h18:41.56 47:47.13

18 675 GARCÍA ANTONI Rafael M40-44 TRIBIKE 4h18:44.54 47:50.11

19 712 LEFEBVRE Régis M40-44 MOUSQUETAIRES CYCLISTES PRADÉE 4h19:59.36 49:04.93

20 704 BIGER Laurent M40-44 BIKE CAFÉ 4h21:29.48 50:35.05

21 671 GABRIEL Fernandez M40-44 HORIZON 4h22:41.17 51:46.74

22 688 CAETANO VILAR Daniel M40-44 BOUS 4h23:39.36 52:44.93

23 699 EJARQUE VALLS Dani M40-44 EJAROM BIKES 4h25:06.66 54:12.23

24 718 BOUILLE Julien M40-44 AURORA GRAVEL 4h28:31.76 57:37.33

25 660 ROBERT Damien M40-44 LA BICICLETA 34 4h31:03.43 1h00:09.00

26 678 VAN DER LANDE Eduard M40-44 LIONS 4h33:08.47 1h02:14.04

27 654 ARNAU RUBIO Paco M40-44 PCM 4h34:05.91 1h03:11.48

28 725 GEENS Pieter M40-44 EDDY 4h34:29.51 1h03:35.08

29 711 CAVAZZANA Christophe M40-44 CYCLES CAVAZZANA GRVL TEAM 4h34:36.04 1h03:41.61

30 694 KABO Victor M40-44 BOOKMAN URBAN VISIBILITY 4h35:00.32 1h04:05.89

31 713 VAN DER AUWERA Jo M40-44 GRAVEL BIKE JOE 4h36:09.98 1h05:15.55

32 695 LOPEZ JIMENEZ Luis M40-44 GRAVEL THREE 4h37:16.94 1h06:22.51

33 651 SMEET Rik M40-44 GEWOON CYCLING 4h38:03.82 1h07:09.39

34 703 MEÏ Thomas M40-44 LAPIERRE 4h38:04.34 1h07:09.91

35 677 COSTAS MORAGO Enric M40-44 EC MALGRAT 4h41:14.27 1h10:19.84

36 1032 MORENTE Ivan M40-44 PROTOURBCN 4h43:51.50 1h12:57.07

37 721 TOUS RODRÍGUEZ Adrià M40-44 BICIS SEGÚ 4h44:21.55 1h13:27.12
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38 710 CELLIER Nicolas M40-44 TEAM SAINT NEC EN SANCY 4h45:24.57 1h14:30.14

39 662 VAN ESBROECK Kevin M40-44 CAN JAN 4h47:24.56 1h16:30.13

40 689 GALLÈS Guillaume M40-44 TEAM COOP VÉLOCITÉ 4h47:27.42 1h16:32.99

41 701 SHARPE Nic M40-44 TZA 4h56:33.02 1h25:38.59

42 716 KILLMORE Lloyd M40-44 6AM 4h57:05.43 1h26:11.00

43 707 NOGALES CARNERERO Jose Luis M40-44 MONDRAKER 5h01:00.22 1h30:05.79

44 679 VAN DER LANDE Toon M40-44 MOEKE 5h03:59.21 1h33:04.78

45 717 KRONENBERG Christoph M40-44 TEAM PURE ENERGY - HARO BIKES 5h13:21.17 1h42:26.74

46 672 MARION Raphael M40-44 HORIZON 5h13:53.91 1h42:59.48

47 691 LOPEZ SANCHEZ Jose Ángel M40-44 IBIZA BIKE TOUR 5h17:14.38 1h46:19.95

48 724 GALVEZ ALVAREZ Juan Pedro M40-44 CC SANTOMERA 5h20:55.58 1h50:01.15

49 723 LOPEZ MORALES Jose Maria M40-44 SANTOMERA CC 5h20:56.02 1h50:01.59

50 684 OUTTIER Benedict M40-44 NONE 5h22:44.72 1h51:50.29

51 702 RAMIREZ PECINO Sergio M40-44 VERBENA 5h33:37.51 2h02:43.08

52 666 BORDRON Alban M40-44 PEDALOSTICOS 5h45:09.97 2h14:15.54

53 720 ROJAS SAÑA Marc M40-44 MARC 5h50:33.77 2h19:39.34

54 664 SIP Jonathan M40-44 5h52:37.00 2h21:42.57

55 665 GIRAUD Olivier M40-44 PEDALOSTICOS 5h57:46.53 2h26:52.10

56 685 MANDON Julien M40-44 BALMA VELO SPRINT 6h04:08.80 2h33:14.37

57 669 MARTIN Tom M40-44 NA 6h18:41.25 2h47:46.82

58 680 GOGLIA Paolo M40-44 MACHINES 6h35:08.69 3h04:14.26

59 674 FLAUSS Arnaud M40-44 UCMV 6h44:52.53 3h13:58.10

  F35-39  

1 603 PRAVILOVA Daria F35-39 ETALON TEAM 3h59:56.57

2 605 MARTIN PEREZ Laura F35-39 VELO BERGA 4h43:54.22 43:57.65

3 604 FARABELLO SUHR Mariela Antonela F35-39 INDEPENDIENTE 5h13:17.73 1h13:21.16

4 602 GONZÁLEZ BURDALO Verónica F35-39 VELOCLUB 6h07:47.90 2h07:51.33

  M35-39  

1 514 BOCQUET Clement M35-39 CHAMBÉRY CYCLISME COMPÉTITION 3h43:29.67

2 526 PIRAJÁ Luiz Filipe M35-39 OCE POWER HOUSE 3h44:39.35 1:09.68

3 558 ZAWADZKY Lucas M35-39 AMUNT CC TBIKES SCOTT 3h45:22.36 1:52.69

4 518 MARTÍN BARRERA Sergi M35-39 ENTRENO PERSONAL 3h49:20.87 5:51.20

5 525 THOMAS GRACIA Sergio M35-39 GIANT DONOSTIA 3h55:09.20 11:39.53

6 547 PENNOYER Pier M35-39 WHITE MOUNTAIN SKI COFFEE! 3h56:07.82 12:38.15

7 561 ARRIBAS PALACIOS Santiago M35-39 BIKES 101 3h58:00.30 14:30.63

8 539 SALAZAR MUÑOZ Cristian M35-39 NOLIMITS 3h59:39.46 16:09.79

9 515 MORRIS Zack M35-39 OFF SCALE 4h00:20.41 16:50.74

10 553 CAÑELLAS MAS Albert M35-39 KANITU 4h02:53.29 19:23.62

11 533 VENEGAS ESPADA Santiago M35-39 PROTOURBCN 4h02:59.31 19:29.64

12 540 ROLDAN MARTINEZ Francisco M35-39 MADNESS 4h04:38.90 21:09.23

13 549 JUAN SERRADOR Carles M35-39 MTBIKERS TEAM 4h06:48.63 23:18.96

14 559 MENDIA UGARTE Beñat M35-39 LAGUN ONAK TX.E. 4h07:36.32 24:06.65

15 531 PONS GALLEGO Antoni M35-39 AC LILLET 4h08:26.05 24:56.38
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16 502 VANUYTRECHT Jasper M35-39 GRAVEL GUY 4h11:12.97 27:43.30

17 522 BIELSA VALLS Jordi M35-39 INDEPENDIENTE 4h13:32.97 30:03.30

18 567 ROBERT Sylvain M35-39 VELO CLUB APT 4h14:52.47 31:22.80

19 538 GALIBERT Julian M35-39 ROC DE LA LÈGUE 4h15:46.71 32:17.04

20 520 DAVID Alexandre M35-39 TEAM LA GODASSE 4h16:36.40 33:06.73

21 528 SABATER POCH Miquel M35-39 TERBIKE-BAIX TER 4h19:16.31 35:46.64

22 417 CHARADIA Maximiliano M35-39 KLINPIG - JORDANWORKSHOP 4h20:02.65 36:32.98

23 503 HORN Will M35-39 INDEPENDENT 4h24:27.35 40:57.68

24 537 MONREAL BADET Martin M35-39 EJAROM 4h25:06.66 41:36.99

25 510 MATAS RUIZ Gabriel M35-39 U. C. MONTUÏRI 4h27:37.51 44:07.84

26 536 IRALDE Mickaël M35-39 GOODMAN TEAM 4h29:29.87 46:00.20

27 544 VALLES Camilo M35-39 WATTS_CO 4h33:08.41 49:38.74

28 541 HERNANDEZ DELGADO Buenaventura M35-39 INDEPENDIENTE 4h40:28.37 56:58.70

29 530 PLA Bastien M35-39 BART COACHING 4h40:37.71 57:08.04

30 527 MÜLLENDORFF Dominik M35-39 X 4h42:00.29 58:30.62

31 562 POUS Pierre M35-39 TEAM LARDONS 4h42:55.53 59:25.86

32 512 CARDONA FERNANDEZ Diego M35-39 CRUZADOS 4h47:25.78 1h03:56.11

33 556 PUJABET SOLANICH Sergi M35-39 PUJABET 4h51:25.84 1h07:56.17

34 542 GERHARDT Julian M35-39 Q36.5 RACING EXPEDITION GERMAN 4h52:53.44 1h09:23.77

35 569 BOSCH VILELLA Roc M35-39 ADIDAS CYCLING SPAIN 4h57:14.45 1h13:44.78

36 552 PARAMELLE Fabien M35-39 PAS D’EQUIPE 5h00:21.37 1h16:51.70

37 509 ASENSIO PAYÀ Miguel Ángel M35-39 REVOLTRAINING TEAM 5h03:36.23 1h20:06.56

38 572 VEENSTRA Arjen M35-39 WV KAPENGA 5h07:02.29 1h23:32.62

39 565 HAMOU David M35-39 CXU 5h07:27.98 1h23:58.31

40 513 VARONA Remi Cesar M35-39 NO EQUIPO 5h13:17.87 1h29:48.20

41 511 BRIGENTI Mathias M35-39 ASSAULT TO FREEDOM 5h49:57.38 2h06:27.71

42 548 CUADROS MARTÍNEZ Cristian M35-39 NO GRUPETA TEAM 6h06:47.66 2h23:17.99

43 551 CANTU Alonso M35-39 THE AUSTIN COFFEE RIDE 6h11:17.05 2h27:47.38

44 504 CASANOVA HOMS Max M35-39 6h26:59.41 2h43:29.74

  F19-34  

1 412 BASSOLS GONZÁLEZ Berta F19-34 MISSERPROJECT 4h13:41.27

2 414 MALACARNE Santina F19-34 BERGSTROM FACTORY RACING TEAM 4h34:10.36 20:29.09

3 416 PLAZA JARQUE Paula F19-34 3HCYCLES 4h43:02.27 29:21.00

4 406 GILQUIN Anouk F19-34 HEXAGONE CORBAS 4h50:55.27 37:14.00

5 404 EMMA Van Der Stockt F19-34 SPECIALIZED GERAARDSBERGEN 5h06:20.64 52:39.37

6 408 LEWIS Christine F19-34 VELODROM RACING 5h07:12.76 53:31.49

7 405 GAULT Jess F19-34 BIKESTYLE 5h10:59.58 57:18.31

8 415 PENNOYER Emily F19-34 WHITE MOUNTAIN SKI CO COFFEE 5h15:33.65 1h01:52.38

9 568 BELTRAN Sanjhoy F19-34 UNICA RELBER FACTORY 5h21:06.46 1h07:25.19

10 419 INDERGÅRD Heidi F19-34 MOLDE CK 5h25:29.20 1h11:47.93

11 411 CASANUEVA GARCIA Carlota F19-34 KIA CASTAÑEDA 5h25:41.47 1h12:00.20

12 410 ORTEGA Margaux F19-34 SC BRETONNE 5h32:11.90 1h18:30.63

13 403 KOSSINNA Änni Faye F19-34 PURE CYCLING E.V. 5h34:10.26 1h20:28.99

14 413 DEBAENST Debra F19-34 BALOU 5h43:04.57 1h29:23.30

15 402 VANDOORNE Hanne F19-34 THE LEAD OUT CYCLING ACADEMY 5h50:39.74 1h36:58.47



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

226ERS UCI GRAVEL WORLD SERIES

SEA OTTER EUROPE 2025

Clasificación

ocisport.netocisport.netVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 6.1.10Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 6.1.10

20/09/2025  /  Girona El 21/09/2025 a 20:55  /  Página 8/22

Clt Dor. Apellidosy nombre Categoría Equipo Tiempo Diferencia

  M19-34  

1 369 SCHRAG Daniel M19-34 MAXSOLAR 3h26:37.01

2 317 RIOS ROJAS Cristian M19-34 D'PROFESSIONAL 3h30:17.03 3:40.02

3 268 CRESPÍ ROS Francisco M19-34 ILLES BALEARS ARABAY CYCLING 3h30:19.05 3:42.04

4 340 ROPERO MOLINA Alejandro M19-34 REVERB CYCLING TEAM 3h34:47.93 8:10.92

5 281 GARANGER Arnaud M19-34 LE HANGAR DU VÉLO 3h35:04.07 8:27.06

6 324 DEELEN Diederik M19-34 DIEDERIK DEELEN 3h37:59.64 11:22.63

7 347 DÉNERVAUD Thom M19-34 TEAM FRIBOURG CYCLING DEVELOPM 3h39:08.92 12:31.91

8 325 EISELE Lukas M19-34 PICOBELLO RACING TEAM 3h40:32.14 13:55.13

9 309 CARRIO SARD Miquel M19-34 SA GAVINA 3h40:32.25 13:55.24

10 334 FORNS ORTEGA Lleïr M19-34 POTTERS CYCLING TEAM 3h40:32.68 13:55.67

11 350 DÉNERVAUD Maxime M19-34 02MOUNTAINBIKE 3h40:44.26 14:07.25

12 311 CASTELAIN Rémi M19-34 TEYRAN BIKE 3h41:00.94 14:23.93

13 293 CORDEIRO MARQUES Damien M19-34 ALTERNATIVE CYCLING SQUAD 3h41:31.65 14:54.64

14 275 BRUYNOOGHE Niels M19-34 ENDURANCE BOX RACING TEAM 3h45:20.19 18:43.18

15 321 TAKAGI Hideyuki M19-34 CT GIANT STORE ASSEN 3h45:40.53 19:03.52

16 352 CARPENTER Lawrence M19-34 MORE STORIES TOMORROW 3h45:57.42 19:20.41

17 264 UGARTETXEA RODRIGUEZ Jon M19-34 ADDAIAX TEAM 3h46:31.79 19:54.78

18 345 STEF Vermeiren M19-34 WP VAN MOLENSPURTERS MEULEBEKE 3h48:48.57 22:11.56

19 336 VERVAET Jérôme M19-34 ENDURANCE BOX RACING TEAM 3h50:10.27 23:33.26

20 326 HERNÀNDEZ ESPINOSA Ferran M19-34 PROKITCHENS ADDICT BIKES 3h50:14.01 23:37.00

21 303 CLIMENT ESCRIG Juanma M19-34 INVAAR MTB TEAM 3h51:06.03 24:29.02

22 355 VITS Steven M19-34 REMORQUESKES 3h53:12.76 26:35.75

23 329 MARUGAN GIL Hector M19-34 FLYZ MONTENEVADO RACING TEAM 3h53:20.28 26:43.27

24 365 FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ Agustin M19-34 3HCYCLES 3h53:23.84 26:46.83

25 333 HASSERT Sven M19-34 CUBE STORE LIMBURG OFFROAD TEA 3h55:14.32 28:37.31

26 338 SANZ VILA Oriol M19-34 ISB CYCLISTWORK FACTORY TEAM 3h55:39.90 29:02.89

27 286 DE WINTER Jorgen M19-34 GRANFONDO33 3h56:26.38 29:49.37

28 314 BASTIAENS Joren M19-34 / 3h57:16.93 30:39.92

29 289 MACIAS RUZ Aleix M19-34 SILMA GRAVEL TEAM 3h58:03.77 31:26.76

30 346 TALAVERA FERNANDEZ Eduardo M19-34 UNDEFINED RT 3h59:01.33 32:24.32

31 297 DOMÈNECH NAVALÓN Jordi M19-34 MONSIEUR VÉLO 4h00:37.83 34:00.82

32 255 PUJOL CAMPS Ferran M19-34 - 4h00:41.81 34:04.80

33 300 QUEYRET Maxime M19-34 TEAM NCA GRAVEL 4h01:02.53 34:25.52

34 364 BAÑOS CASTELLOÓ Nil M19-34 PROTOUR BCN 4h04:01.13 37:24.12

35 295 SIGAL Sebastien M19-34 BCC 4h05:40.16 39:03.15

36 354 AROMIR Josep M19-34 CLUB GRAVEL GIRONA 4h07:26.41 40:49.40

37 337 HEEMSKERK Joost M19-34 KAPTEIN CYCLING CLUB 4h09:18.26 42:41.25

38 359 ALEXIS Lloret M19-34 ACME 4h09:18.41 42:41.40

39 291 MOLINA GUISADO Carlos M19-34 SILMA GRAVEL TEAN 4h09:19.37 42:42.36

40 315 CROS SANS Marti M19-34 EQUIP SATÈL·LIT 4h11:03.30 44:26.29

41 341 BRUGHMANS Ward M19-34 DE REMORQUESKES 4h12:23.17 45:46.16

42 302 AFFAIROUX Adrien M19-34 LES ZACCROS 4h14:16.79 47:39.78

43 265 EGURZA MARTÍNEZ DE MORENTIN Adrian M19-34 HOSTAL LA TORRE 4h15:17.25 48:40.24

44 307 DEROO Gaëtan M19-34 JSA 4h15:21.71 48:44.70

45 370 SANZ RIPOLLES Francesc M19-34 EBS 4h15:57.34 49:20.33

46 53 PUVILL FUERTES Max M19-34 N/A 4h16:46.91 50:09.90

47 316 WINTER Laurin M19-34 GCN GERMANY 4h18:25.49 51:48.48
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48 257 RAMADA MUÑOZ Nil M19-34 CLUB EXCURSIONISTA DE GRÀCIA 4h18:27.57 51:50.56

49 371 SCHUISCHEL Ruben M19-34 VCC 4h19:00.94 52:23.93

50 305 LUDWIG Tim M19-34 TEAM RHEINHESSEN 4h19:32.65 52:55.64

51 267 TANGUY Marquet M19-34 ATTAQUER 4h26:56.65 1h00:19.64

52 358 BASSAS CAMARERO Pablo M19-34 TEAM MP GRUOP DOLTCINI 4h27:04.89 1h00:27.88

53 332 JÄCKEL Younes M19-34 SCHNEIDER RADSPORT X FLY-CYCLE 4h28:16.78 1h01:39.77

54 273 FAESSEL Gregory M19-34 L’ÉTOILE CYCLISTE DE L’EST 4h30:41.79 1h04:04.78

55 259 ALFARO ESCRIHUELA Adrian M19-34 GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR 4h32:04.78 1h05:27.77

56 253 BUCHET Cedric M19-34 TEAMSOLO 4h32:42.75 1h06:05.74

57 284 BLANCAFORT SURIÑACH Arnau M19-34 XTREMBIKE 4h34:55.82 1h08:18.81

58 363 AGUIRRE RODRÍGUEZ Tomas M19-34 KLINPIG RACING TEAM 4h35:06.65 1h08:29.64

59 271 KONZER Carsten M19-34 PURE CYCLING E.V. 4h35:10.03 1h08:33.02

60 312 PI-FIGUERAS Santi M19-34 MUVIN 4h36:21.42 1h09:44.41

61 319 HÄCKL Yannick M19-34 RADFREUNDE HILPOLTSTEIN 1993 E 4h38:36.80 1h11:59.79

62 283 BIGAS SOLDEVILA Nil M19-34 BTT BISAURA 4h38:55.38 1h12:18.37

63 285 GUANTES GARCIA Iker M19-34 ORBEA WORKSHOP TEAM 4h39:30.41 1h12:53.40

64 351 GAONA NUÑEZ Julio Cesar M19-34 BIKEOCASION 4h39:57.79 1h13:20.78

65 298 VERGNES Simon M19-34 SVC 4h46:04.75 1h19:27.74

66 294 BARLAN SANCHEZ Oriol M19-34 VAS 4h46:20.07 1h19:43.06

67 278 DE JONGH Max M19-34 NONE 4h48:25.29 1h21:48.28

68 252 WAVREILLE Thibaut M19-34 BIKE4ALL 4h48:25.49 1h21:48.48

69 301 MORET MARTÍNEZ Iñaki M19-34 BIKE OCASION KAZAJOZ BSF 4h51:10.96 1h24:33.95

70 331 WILLIAMS Jamie M19-34 FACTOR RACING 4h55:50.44 1h29:13.43

71 368 YUSTO SÁNCHEZ Eduardo M19-34 ADIDAS CYCLING SPAIN 4h58:15.43 1h31:38.42

72 282 HUNTER Marc M19-34 N/A 4h58:51.93 1h32:14.92

73 328 GOZALBO  FARRE Marti M19-34 FINISHER 5h01:40.99 1h35:03.98

74 274 GAULT Rich M19-34 BIKESTYLE 5h12:00.63 1h45:23.62

75 367 MASOLIVER Matias M19-34 CC STERRATO 5h27:51.95 2h01:14.94

76 343 MÈLICH COLOM Jordi M19-34 CREMA CATALANA CC 5h27:52.47 2h01:15.46

77 342 ROIG RAMON Àlex M19-34 CREMA CATALANA CC 5h27:52.53 2h01:15.52

78 277 CARRION Frederic M19-34 RAS SEBAH 5h40:20.47 2h13:43.46

79 318 SLIUSAREV Ivan M19-34 INDIVIDUAL 5h40:25.74 2h13:48.73

80 362 MARLI RIVAS Abel M19-34 GAVARRESNORDRIDERS 6h15:34.42 2h48:57.41

  F Elite  

1 151 FRAIN Nicole F Elite RIDLEY RACING TEAM 3h40:00.96

2 174 MORIER Emilie F Elite SAINT MICHEL PRÉFÉRENCE HOME A 3h45:54.34 5:53.38

3 159 TORÀ MILÀ Marta F Elite MOVISTAR GRAVEL SQUAD 3h46:59.41 6:58.45

4 176 AGUIRRE Morgan F Elite PAS RACING 3h47:04.45 7:03.49

5 158 KOPPENBURG Clara F Elite COFIDIS WOMAN TEAM 3h50:05.57 10:04.61

6 162 CLARKE Charlotte F Elite BLACK MAGIC P/B TINELI 3h51:16.33 11:15.37

7 192 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO Lucía F Elite NESTA - MMR CYCLING TEAM 3h57:06.20 17:05.24

8 152 OOSTERWOUD Wendy F Elite PAS RACING 3h57:56.40 17:55.44

9 153 CROMWELL Tiffany F Elite CANYON/SRAM ZONDACRYPTO 3h58:17.72 18:16.76

10 155 RINDLER-BACHL Theresa F Elite PROTECTIVE FACTORY TEAM 3h58:21.92 18:20.96

11 157 TRAXLER Anna Gabrielle F Elite ENOUGH CYCLING COLLECTIVE 3h58:26.92 18:25.96

12 172 JACKSON Alison F Elite EF EDUCATION OATLY 4h01:39.47 21:38.51
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13 182 FRANZ Heidi F Elite CYNISCA CYCLING 4h01:39.88 21:38.92

14 190 EKLUND Nathalie F Elite 58&FAM RACING 4h05:03.29 25:02.33

15 189 SOSNA-PINELE Katazina F Elite TORPADO KENDA FSA 4h05:15.26 25:14.30

16 168 BRÜNGER Jil F Elite ROSE RACING CIRCLE 4h06:38.70 26:37.74

17 154 BOGLIO Cassia F Elite PAS RACING 4h08:49.95 28:48.99

18 194 BAUR Caroline F Elite TEAM SKIPSTONE 4h10:19.78 30:18.82

19 193 RODRIGUEZ REVERT Sofía F Elite NESTA - MMR CYCLING TEAM 4h11:52.84 31:51.88

20 166 SHROSBREE Danni F Elite ARGON 18 / CASTELLI SOG 4h13:52.50 33:51.54

21 167 LEE Lucy F Elite DAS HUTCHINSON 4h17:39.46 37:38.50

22 186 HARTZ KROGAGER Marie-Louise F Elite TEAM SYDBANK QUOOKER NJORD LAW 4h17:56.96 37:56.00

23 196 HEMPSTEAD Lucy F Elite CLASSIFIED ROSE 4h18:47.89 38:46.93

24 169 DAUMAS Noémie F Elite TEAM LANESTER WOMEN MORBIHAN 4h19:08.39 39:07.43

25 177 GAFINOVITZ Rotem F Elite IGP 4h22:13.62 42:12.66

26 164 WALES Rachael F Elite PRIVATEER - LOCKMOR INSURANCE 4h24:48.84 44:47.88

27 188 CALDAS Elisa F Elite LOURIÑA - KIWI ATLANTICO 4h28:39.16 48:38.20

28 163 KUHN Selina F Elite - 4h30:36.44 50:35.48

29 183 KREMSREITER Lea F Elite PROTECTIVE FACTORY RACING 4h32:23.05 52:22.09

30 191 LOUW Anya F Elite AG - INSURANCE SOUDAL WWT 4h32:25.23 52:24.27

31 187 DUŠKOVÁ Elena F Elite 3TXRACOR 4h39:32.06 59:31.10

32 160 PEPERKAMP Esmée F Elite TEAM PICNIC-POSTNL 4h40:57.87 1h00:56.91

33 181 TAKACS Chiara Bianca F Elite EASY PEASY WOMEN'S GRAVEL TEAM 4h47:24.23 1h07:23.27

34 185 OYARBIDE JIMENEZ Lourdes F Elite BH 4h47:39.84 1h07:38.88

35 180 SALVO María F Elite SORIA NI TE LA IMAGINAS 4h51:48.93 1h11:47.97

36 161 ANSTRUTHER Yasmin F Elite TEAM BADEN FORCHHEIM 4h59:31.40 1h19:30.44

  M Elite  

1 130 SOETE Daan M Elite RIDLEY RACING TEAM 3h10:48.52

2 24 GODON Dorian M Elite DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 3h10:49.93 1.41

3 23 DEWULF Stan M Elite DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 3h12:21.23 1:32.71

4 6 VAKOC Petr M Elite CANYON 3h13:34.18 2:45.66

5 1 BARDET Romain M Elite TEAM PICNIC POST NL 3h13:36.45 2:47.93

6 100 BECKING Hans M Elite BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 3h13:49.21 3:00.69

7 118 MILLER Alexander M Elite SWATT CLUB 3h14:37.37 3:48.85

8 115 FERREIRA Tiago M Elite BH VOUZELA 3h14:38.30 3:49.78

9 62 ROTH Joel M Elite BIXS FAR_OUT CYCLING 3h15:33.98 4:45.46

10 16 LOZANO RIBA David M Elite TEAMNOVONORDISK 3h15:34.98 4:46.46

11 8 PANHUYZEN Kevin M Elite GIANT LIV BENELUX OFFROAD TEAM 3h16:31.36 5:42.84

12 89 STÖCKLI Jan M Elite TUDOR PRO CYCLING 3h16:49.00 6:00.48

13 69 NEFF Luis M Elite ROSE RACING CIRCLE 3h17:17.32 6:28.80

14 80 MARTIN Tom M Elite WHEELBASE CABTECH CASTELLI 3h17:18.96 6:30.44

15 84 BRUN Nils M Elite MYVELO PRO CYCLING TEAM 3h17:22.98 6:34.46

16 12 VAN DER BEKEN Aaron M Elite RIDLEY RACING TEAM 3h17:31.70 6:43.18

17 11 CLE Brent M Elite DESCHACHT-HENS-FSP 3h17:36.06 6:47.54

18 109 PÖSTLBERGER Lukas M Elite ROSE RACING CIRCLE 3h19:11.77 8:23.25

19 79 PIROTTE Jo M Elite DESCHACHT-HENS-FSP 3h19:11.91 8:23.39

20 60 DAVIS Corey M Elite BIXS FAR_OUT CYCLING 3h20:59.43 10:10.91

21 102 PEDERIVA Simone M Elite REVERB CYCLING 3h21:34.44 10:45.92
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22 41 PERRY Benjamin M Elite GUAVA X CASTELLI S.O.G 3h22:04.93 11:16.41

23 94 SSEKANWAGI Jordan Schleck M Elite SCHLECK 3h22:30.19 11:41.67

24 122 SERRIERES Lucas M Elite TEAM ATRIA 3h22:53.19 12:04.67

25 108 HAVIK Piotr M Elite CLASSIFIED X ROSE 3h23:44.81 12:56.29

26 2 MOHORIC Matej M Elite TEAM BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 3h23:45.31 12:56.79

27 61 WOLLENBERG Tim M Elite BIXS FAR_OUT CYCLING 3h24:10.93 13:22.41

28 117 MORELL COLL Aniol M Elite XSAUVE FACTORY TEAM 3h24:14.96 13:26.44

29 107 ESTEBAN AGÜERO Ismael M Elite LOGOS ENERGIA BH 3h25:38.11 14:49.59

30 19 ORTS Felipe M Elite RIDLEY RACING 3h25:38.24 14:49.72

31 116 SCHROTTENBAUM Andreas M Elite PROTECTIVE FACTORY TEAM 3h27:22.17 16:33.65

32 58 FINOULST Jan-Frederik M Elite KOPMAN RACING 3h27:26.06 16:37.54

33 57 ZUBERO ALDEKOA Julen M Elite CICLOS ZUBERO 3h29:07.84 18:19.32

34 9 ROMBOUTS Seppe M Elite PAS RACING 3h29:28.68 18:40.16

35 7 KOSTER Adne M Elite GIANT/LIV BENELUX OFFROAD TEAM 3h29:34.38 18:45.86

36 46 COUANON Jonathan M Elite TEAM NCA GRAVEL 3h31:11.34 20:22.82

37 72 CORREVON Nils M Elite PAS RACING 3h31:54.07 21:05.55

38 139 PERRY Tobias M Elite CLASSIFIED ROSE 3h32:10.99 21:22.47

39 93 NGUGI Stanley M Elite NGUGI 3h32:11.13 21:22.61

40 101 VAN ORSDEL David M Elite EASY PEASY 3h32:12.42 21:23.90

41 48 VANDEN HAESEVELDE Rob M Elite MOUNTAINBIKE RACING TEAM 3h32:12.87 21:24.35

42 125 MCDUNPHY Conn M Elite TEAM SKYLINE 3h32:20.09 21:31.57

43 138 SMISETHJELM Ole Bjørn M Elite FARA / VELOCIO 3h33:20.21 22:31.69

44 110 BREGENZER Alex M Elite DREAMERS RACING 3h33:24.33 22:35.81

45 67 JUNQUERA SAN MILLÁN Mario M Elite UNICAJA - GIJÓN 3h33:29.59 22:41.07

46 36 RUGER JIMENEZ Roberto M Elite FERNANDO TORRES PROBIKES 3h36:42.79 25:54.27

47 43 SENS Connor M Elite VIA RACING 3h37:20.55 26:32.03

48 33 HAGA Chad M Elite FELT RACING 3h37:52.81 27:04.29

49 49 SLIK Ivar M Elite WILIER-MAAP-SCHWALBE PRIVATEER 3h38:36.15 27:47.63

50 95 BURU Temesgen Mebrahtu M Elite BURU 3h39:39.68 28:51.16

51 127 ZILSE Jan-Ole M Elite ROSE RACING CIRCLE 3h39:46.57 28:58.05

52 131 HOWCROFT Joseph M Elite X-SPEED UNITED 3h39:52.96 29:04.44

53 111 KRUL Stef M Elite SPECIFAI 3h39:53.69 29:05.17

54 65 HODAPP Johannes M Elite RSV GÜTERSLOH 1931 3h39:55.31 29:06.79

55 86 GUTIERREZ AGUILAR Sergio M Elite ISB CYCLISTWORK 3h40:32.06 29:43.54

56 73 HALLER Patrick M Elite GCN GERMANY 3h41:17.80 30:29.28

57 136 CASSU CANTIN Guillem M Elite MEGAMO 3h41:33.39 30:44.87

58 22 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ Kevin M Elite NESTA - MMR CYCLING TEAM 3h45:32.32 34:43.80

59 26 BRUNEL Alexys M Elite TEAM TOTAL ENERGIES 3h46:47.81 35:59.29

60 114 MOREIRA Francisco M Elite GRUPO BTT MANTEIGAS 3h47:34.44 36:45.92

61 134 BLANCH DANIEL Gerard M Elite RADIKALBIKES GIRONA 3h48:09.51 37:20.99

62 4 ROMO OLIVER Javier M Elite MOVISTAR TEAM 3h49:00.87 38:12.35

63 121 COBOS MÁRQUEZ Carlos M Elite MOVISTAR GRAVEL SQUAD 3h49:01.85 38:13.33

64 104 YUSTRE RODRIGUEZ Kristian Javier M Elite REVERB CYCLING TEAM 3h49:49.89 39:01.37

65 45 MAËL Rouanet M Elite DONTCRASH 3h50:04.03 39:15.51

66 91 CARVACHO Didac M Elite BTT FORNELLS 3h50:04.05 39:15.53

67 66 PREECE Cameron M Elite THE AEIGHT BIKE CO 3h50:43.29 39:54.77

68 17 GALVAN FERNANDEZ Francisco M Elite EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 3h51:53.59 41:05.07

69 70 CHRISTENSEN Ryan M Elite SIGMA SPORTS PRO RACING 3h52:38.87 41:50.35

70 82 VAN UUM Lars M Elite GOIN' GRAVEL 3h54:15.60 43:27.08
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71 14 FITÓ PRATS Ricard M Elite ILLES BALEARS ARABAY 3h57:37.66 46:49.14

72 81 RITTER BASTOS Andre M Elite EBS 3h59:13.36 48:24.84

73 78 PIJOURLET Louis M Elite GCN EN FRANÇAIS 4h06:04.03 55:15.51

74 51 ECHCHELH Matthieu M Elite PRIVATEER 4h12:46.98 1h01:58.46

75 40 GARCIA-DIE AZQUETA Javier M Elite FANTÉ TEAM 4h16:24.19 1h05:35.67

76 124 FERNANDEZ SAINZ Alberto M Elite NESTA - MMR CYCLING TEAM 4h18:57.31 1h08:08.79

77 90 DAYASOV Fed M Elite DAYASOV 4h23:08.23 1h12:19.71

78 37 MAEGAWA Kodai M Elite BREAKTHROUGH 4h27:34.78 1h16:46.26

79 76 SMITH Ollie M Elite LKS RACING 4h29:39.64 1h18:51.12

80 92 GOYFFON Léo M Elite ANNECY CYCLISME COMPETITION 4h30:07.70 1h19:19.18

81 97 BENET LLAGOSTERA Pol M Elite BIKESPORTS 4h37:00.21 1h26:11.69

82 128 BARRETT Travis M Elite CIOVITA 4h42:05.25 1h31:16.73

83 63 LENEHAN Richard M Elite LAKESIDE WHEELERS CC 5h02:21.67 1h51:33.15

84 135 THIBAULT Sabatier M Elite CANNONDALE PRO BIKE FACTORY TE 5h07:03.00 1h56:14.48

85 68 CHOI Chun Yin M Elite TEAM BG 5h14:32.74 2h03:44.22

86 31 CARRILLO Juan Carlos M Elite ESPARREGUERA CC 5h55:30.92 2h44:42.40

87 38 SANTAMARÍA ANIEVAS Angel M Elite PEÑA CICLISTA LUTE ANGUITA 6h30:02.32 3h19:13.80

88 35 NAVAJAS GIL Antonio M Elite RFEC 6h30:30.38 3h19:41.86

  Scratch  

1 130 SOETE Daan M Elite RIDLEY RACING TEAM 3h10:48.52

2 24 GODON Dorian M Elite DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 3h10:49.93 1.41

3 23 DEWULF Stan M Elite DECATHLON AG2R LA MONDIALE 3h12:21.23 1:32.71

4 6 VAKOC Petr M Elite CANYON 3h13:34.18 2:45.66

5 1 BARDET Romain M Elite TEAM PICNIC POST NL 3h13:36.45 2:47.93

6 100 BECKING Hans M Elite BUFF MEGAMO TEAM 3h13:49.21 3:00.69

7 118 MILLER Alexander M Elite SWATT CLUB 3h14:37.37 3:48.85

8 115 FERREIRA Tiago M Elite BH VOUZELA 3h14:38.30 3:49.78

9 62 ROTH Joel M Elite BIXS FAR_OUT CYCLING 3h15:33.98 4:45.46

10 16 LOZANO RIBA David M Elite TEAMNOVONORDISK 3h15:34.98 4:46.46

11 8 PANHUYZEN Kevin M Elite GIANT LIV BENELUX OFFROAD TEAM 3h16:31.36 5:42.84

12 89 STÖCKLI Jan M Elite TUDOR PRO CYCLING 3h16:49.00 6:00.48

13 69 NEFF Luis M Elite ROSE RACING CIRCLE 3h17:17.32 6:28.80

14 80 MARTIN Tom M Elite WHEELBASE CABTECH CASTELLI 3h17:18.96 6:30.44

15 84 BRUN Nils M Elite MYVELO PRO CYCLING TEAM 3h17:22.98 6:34.46

16 12 VAN DER BEKEN Aaron M Elite RIDLEY RACING TEAM 3h17:31.70 6:43.18

17 11 CLE Brent M Elite DESCHACHT-HENS-FSP 3h17:36.06 6:47.54

18 109 PÖSTLBERGER Lukas M Elite ROSE RACING CIRCLE 3h19:11.77 8:23.25

19 79 PIROTTE Jo M Elite DESCHACHT-HENS-FSP 3h19:11.91 8:23.39

20 60 DAVIS Corey M Elite BIXS FAR_OUT CYCLING 3h20:59.43 10:10.91

21 102 PEDERIVA Simone M Elite REVERB CYCLING 3h21:34.44 10:45.92

22 41 PERRY Benjamin M Elite GUAVA X CASTELLI S.O.G 3h22:04.93 11:16.41

23 94 SSEKANWAGI Jordan Schleck M Elite SCHLECK 3h22:30.19 11:41.67

24 122 SERRIERES Lucas M Elite TEAM ATRIA 3h22:53.19 12:04.67

25 108 HAVIK Piotr M Elite CLASSIFIED X ROSE 3h23:44.81 12:56.29

26 2 MOHORIC Matej M Elite TEAM BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 3h23:45.31 12:56.79

27 61 WOLLENBERG Tim M Elite BIXS FAR_OUT CYCLING 3h24:10.93 13:22.41
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28 117 MORELL COLL Aniol M Elite XSAUVE FACTORY TEAM 3h24:14.96 13:26.44

29 107 ESTEBAN AGÜERO Ismael M Elite LOGOS ENERGIA BH 3h25:38.11 14:49.59

30 19 ORTS Felipe M Elite RIDLEY RACING 3h25:38.24 14:49.72

31 369 SCHRAG Daniel M19-34 MAXSOLAR 3h26:37.01 15:48.49

32 116 SCHROTTENBAUM Andreas M Elite PROTECTIVE FACTORY TEAM 3h27:22.17 16:33.65

33 58 FINOULST Jan-Frederik M Elite KOPMAN RACING 3h27:26.06 16:37.54

34 57 ZUBERO ALDEKOA Julen M Elite CICLOS ZUBERO 3h29:07.84 18:19.32

35 9 ROMBOUTS Seppe M Elite PAS RACING 3h29:28.68 18:40.16

36 7 KOSTER Adne M Elite GIANT/LIV BENELUX OFFROAD TEAM 3h29:34.38 18:45.86

37 317 RIOS ROJAS Cristian M19-34 D'PROFESSIONAL 3h30:17.03 19:28.51

38 268 CRESPÍ ROS Francisco M19-34 ILLES BALEARS ARABAY CYCLING 3h30:19.05 19:30.53

39 687 ROCHE Nicholas M40-44 NR GRVL 3h30:54.43 20:05.91

40 46 COUANON Jonathan M Elite TEAM NCA GRAVEL 3h31:11.34 20:22.82

41 72 CORREVON Nils M Elite PAS RACING 3h31:54.07 21:05.55

42 139 PERRY Tobias M Elite CLASSIFIED ROSE 3h32:10.99 21:22.47

43 93 NGUGI Stanley M Elite NGUGI 3h32:11.13 21:22.61

44 101 VAN ORSDEL David M Elite EASY PEASY 3h32:12.42 21:23.90

45 48 VANDEN HAESEVELDE Rob M Elite MOUNTAINBIKE RACING TEAM 3h32:12.87 21:24.35

46 125 MCDUNPHY Conn M Elite TEAM SKYLINE 3h32:20.09 21:31.57

47 138 SMISETHJELM Ole Bjørn M Elite FARA / VELOCIO 3h33:20.21 22:31.69

48 110 BREGENZER Alex M Elite DREAMERS RACING 3h33:24.33 22:35.81

49 67 JUNQUERA SAN MILLÁN Mario M Elite UNICAJA - GIJÓN 3h33:29.59 22:41.07

50 1055 MISSER Tomi M50-54 DECATHLON MISSER PROJECT 3h33:37.70 22:49.18

51 340 ROPERO MOLINA Alejandro M19-34 REVERB CYCLING TEAM 3h34:47.93 23:59.41

52 281 GARANGER Arnaud M19-34 LE HANGAR DU VÉLO 3h35:04.07 24:15.55

53 36 RUGER JIMENEZ Roberto M Elite FERNANDO TORRES PROBIKES 3h36:42.79 25:54.27

54 43 SENS Connor M Elite VIA RACING 3h37:20.55 26:32.03

55 722 LOSADA Alberto M40-44 ALBERTO LOSADA 3h37:46.48 26:57.96

56 33 HAGA Chad M Elite FELT RACING 3h37:52.81 27:04.29

57 324 DEELEN Diederik M19-34 DIEDERIK DEELEN 3h37:59.64 27:11.12

58 49 SLIK Ivar M Elite WILIER-MAAP-SCHWALBE PRIVATEER 3h38:36.15 27:47.63

59 870 PLATT Karl M45-49 TEAM BULLS 3h38:36.62 27:48.10

60 706 FRIBERG Calle M40-44 TEAM GARMIN / BAUHAUS SPORTKLU 3h38:36.70 27:48.18

61 347 DÉNERVAUD Thom M19-34 TEAM FRIBOURG CYCLING DEVELOPM 3h39:08.92 28:20.40

62 95 BURU Temesgen Mebrahtu M Elite BURU 3h39:39.68 28:51.16

63 696 PASCUAL SALAS Toni M40-44 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 3h39:40.10 28:51.58

64 816 PÉREZ CRUZ Francisco José M45-49 BP LA GARITA 3h39:41.80 28:53.28

65 127 ZILSE Jan-Ole M Elite ROSE RACING CIRCLE 3h39:46.57 28:58.05

66 131 HOWCROFT Joseph M Elite X-SPEED UNITED 3h39:52.96 29:04.44

67 111 KRUL Stef M Elite SPECIFAI 3h39:53.69 29:05.17

68 65 HODAPP Johannes M Elite RSV GÜTERSLOH 1931 3h39:55.31 29:06.79

69 151 FRAIN Nicole F Elite RIDLEY RACING TEAM 3h40:00.96 29:12.44

70 86 GUTIERREZ AGUILAR Sergio M Elite ISB CYCLISTWORK 3h40:32.06 29:43.54

71 325 EISELE Lukas M19-34 PICOBELLO RACING TEAM 3h40:32.14 29:43.62

72 309 CARRIO SARD Miquel M19-34 SA GAVINA 3h40:32.25 29:43.73

73 334 FORNS ORTEGA Lleïr M19-34 POTTERS CYCLING TEAM 3h40:32.68 29:44.16

74 350 DÉNERVAUD Maxime M19-34 02MOUNTAINBIKE 3h40:44.26 29:55.74

75 726 GARCIA CASTILLO Alfonso M40-44 CC LLEIDA-DPEDROS 3h40:51.61 30:03.09

76 311 CASTELAIN Rémi M19-34 TEYRAN BIKE 3h41:00.94 30:12.42
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77 73 HALLER Patrick M Elite GCN GERMANY 3h41:17.80 30:29.28

78 293 CORDEIRO MARQUES Damien M19-34 ALTERNATIVE CYCLING SQUAD 3h41:31.65 30:43.13

79 1026 MENDOZA Ernesto M50-54 TEAM NCA GRAVEL 3h41:32.16 30:43.64

80 136 CASSU CANTIN Guillem M Elite MEGAMO 3h41:33.39 30:44.87

81 514 BOCQUET Clement M35-39 CHAMBÉRY CYCLISME COMPÉTITION 3h43:29.67 32:41.15

82 855 GEIRSSON Hafsteinn M45-49 TINDUR 3h44:11.82 33:23.30

83 812 TALLEDO CELORIO Jose Felix M45-49 ISB 3h44:14.60 33:26.08

84 1058 DEBERTOLIS Massimo M50-54 FOL MTB RACING TEAM 3h44:16.31 33:27.79

85 526 PIRAJÁ Luiz Filipe M35-39 OCE POWER HOUSE 3h44:39.35 33:50.83

86 714 FARRIOL CLARAMUNT Josep Enric M40-44 RR BIKERS 3h44:58.85 34:10.33

87 275 BRUYNOOGHE Niels M19-34 ENDURANCE BOX RACING TEAM 3h45:20.19 34:31.67

88 558 ZAWADZKY Lucas M35-39 AMUNT CC TBIKES SCOTT 3h45:22.36 34:33.84

89 22 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ Kevin M Elite NESTA - MMR CYCLING TEAM 3h45:32.32 34:43.80

90 321 TAKAGI Hideyuki M19-34 CT GIANT STORE ASSEN 3h45:40.53 34:52.01

91 174 MORIER Emilie F Elite SAINT MICHEL PRÉFÉRENCE HOME A 3h45:54.34 35:05.82

92 352 CARPENTER Lawrence M19-34 MORE STORIES TOMORROW 3h45:57.42 35:08.90

93 264 UGARTETXEA RODRIGUEZ Jon M19-34 ADDAIAX TEAM 3h46:31.79 35:43.27

94 26 BRUNEL Alexys M Elite TEAM TOTAL ENERGIES 3h46:47.81 35:59.29

95 159 TORÀ MILÀ Marta F Elite MOVISTAR GRAVEL SQUAD 3h46:59.41 36:10.89

96 176 AGUIRRE Morgan F Elite PAS RACING 3h47:04.45 36:15.93

97 114 MOREIRA Francisco M Elite GRUPO BTT MANTEIGAS 3h47:34.44 36:45.92

98 802 VANCOILLIE Andrew M45-49 VÉLOCYCLIST 3h47:54.14 37:05.62

99 134 BLANCH DANIEL Gerard M Elite RADIKALBIKES GIRONA 3h48:09.51 37:20.99

100 345 STEF Vermeiren M19-34 WP VAN MOLENSPURTERS MEULEBEKE 3h48:48.57 38:00.05

101 4 ROMO OLIVER Javier M Elite MOVISTAR TEAM 3h49:00.87 38:12.35

102 121 COBOS MÁRQUEZ Carlos M Elite MOVISTAR GRAVEL SQUAD 3h49:01.85 38:13.33

103 518 MARTÍN BARRERA Sergi M35-39 ENTRENO PERSONAL 3h49:20.87 38:32.35

104 104 YUSTRE RODRIGUEZ Kristian Javier M Elite REVERB CYCLING TEAM 3h49:49.89 39:01.37

105 847 STOLL Markus M45-49 BIKE AID 3h50:02.69 39:14.17

106 45 MAËL Rouanet M Elite DONTCRASH 3h50:04.03 39:15.51

107 91 CARVACHO Didac M Elite BTT FORNELLS 3h50:04.05 39:15.53

108 158 KOPPENBURG Clara F Elite COFIDIS WOMAN TEAM 3h50:05.57 39:17.05

109 336 VERVAET Jérôme M19-34 ENDURANCE BOX RACING TEAM 3h50:10.27 39:21.75

110 326 HERNÀNDEZ ESPINOSA Ferran M19-34 PROKITCHENS ADDICT BIKES 3h50:14.01 39:25.49

111 66 PREECE Cameron M Elite THE AEIGHT BIKE CO 3h50:43.29 39:54.77

112 303 CLIMENT ESCRIG Juanma M19-34 INVAAR MTB TEAM 3h51:06.03 40:17.51

113 162 CLARKE Charlotte F Elite BLACK MAGIC P/B TINELI 3h51:16.33 40:27.81

114 17 GALVAN FERNANDEZ Francisco M Elite EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 3h51:53.59 41:05.07

115 70 CHRISTENSEN Ryan M Elite SIGMA SPORTS PRO RACING 3h52:38.87 41:50.35

116 355 VITS Steven M19-34 REMORQUESKES 3h53:12.76 42:24.24

117 329 MARUGAN GIL Hector M19-34 FLYZ MONTENEVADO RACING TEAM 3h53:20.28 42:31.76

118 365 FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ Agustin M19-34 3HCYCLES 3h53:23.84 42:35.32

119 82 VAN UUM Lars M Elite GOIN' GRAVEL 3h54:15.60 43:27.08

120 886 JUNCOSA PUJOL Carles M45-49 ROCAUTO OMEGA 3h55:05.30 44:16.78

121 525 THOMAS GRACIA Sergio M35-39 GIANT DONOSTIA 3h55:09.20 44:20.68

122 333 HASSERT Sven M19-34 CUBE STORE LIMBURG OFFROAD TEA 3h55:14.32 44:25.80

123 849 ESQUÉ YÁÑEZ Pere M45-49 BICI 3.0 3h55:27.46 44:38.94

124 338 SANZ VILA Oriol M19-34 ISB CYCLISTWORK FACTORY TEAM 3h55:39.90 44:51.38

125 547 PENNOYER Pier M35-39 WHITE MOUNTAIN SKI COFFEE! 3h56:07.82 45:19.30
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126 863 POU AREGALL Bernat M45-49 CICLES VIC 3h56:17.35 45:28.83

127 850 GARCIA CANTERO Alberto M45-49 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 3h56:17.50 45:28.98

128 1068 MCCAULEY Richard M50-54 BRAY WHEELERS 3h56:18.06 45:29.54

129 286 DE WINTER Jorgen M19-34 GRANFONDO33 3h56:26.38 45:37.86

130 873 MEDINA PORTILLO Raul M45-49 KLIMATIZA 3h56:29.01 45:40.49

131 1064 POLVILLO ROGERIO Basilio M50-54 CANINA BIKE 3h56:41.23 45:52.71

132 192 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO Lucía F Elite NESTA - MMR CYCLING TEAM 3h57:06.20 46:17.68

133 314 BASTIAENS Joren M19-34 / 3h57:16.93 46:28.41

134 14 FITÓ PRATS Ricard M Elite ILLES BALEARS ARABAY 3h57:37.66 46:49.14

135 152 OOSTERWOUD Wendy F Elite PAS RACING 3h57:56.40 47:07.88

136 561 ARRIBAS PALACIOS Santiago M35-39 BIKES 101 3h58:00.30 47:11.78

137 289 MACIAS RUZ Aleix M19-34 SILMA GRAVEL TEAM 3h58:03.77 47:15.25

138 820 BARRENA CIA Jorge M45-49 SEGUROS GENERALI BARRENA 3h58:03.90 47:15.38

139 877 MATOS PARDO Jordi M45-49 BIKINGPOINT 3h58:16.07 47:27.55

140 153 CROMWELL Tiffany F Elite CANYON/SRAM ZONDACRYPTO 3h58:17.72 47:29.20

141 155 RINDLER-BACHL Theresa F Elite PROTECTIVE FACTORY TEAM 3h58:21.92 47:33.40

142 157 TRAXLER Anna Gabrielle F Elite ENOUGH CYCLING COLLECTIVE 3h58:26.92 47:38.40

143 346 TALAVERA FERNANDEZ Eduardo M19-34 UNDEFINED RT 3h59:01.33 48:12.81

144 81 RITTER BASTOS Andre M Elite EBS 3h59:13.36 48:24.84

145 539 SALAZAR MUÑOZ Cristian M35-39 NOLIMITS 3h59:39.46 48:50.94

146 1042 DOUHA Peter M50-54 BIKE-EXPERIENCE COSTA ORIHUELA 3h59:45.45 48:56.93

147 603 PRAVILOVA Daria F35-39 ETALON TEAM 3h59:56.57 49:08.05

148 515 MORRIS Zack M35-39 OFF SCALE 4h00:20.41 49:31.89

149 297 DOMÈNECH NAVALÓN Jordi M19-34 MONSIEUR VÉLO 4h00:37.83 49:49.31

150 255 PUJOL CAMPS Ferran M19-34 - 4h00:41.81 49:53.29

151 681 BURELA Dario M40-44 JUSTICIEROS 4h00:57.35 50:08.83

152 300 QUEYRET Maxime M19-34 TEAM NCA GRAVEL 4h01:02.53 50:14.01

153 172 JACKSON Alison F Elite EF EDUCATION OATLY 4h01:39.47 50:50.95

154 182 FRANZ Heidi F Elite CYNISCA CYCLING 4h01:39.88 50:51.36

155 1047 VANELDEREN Dominic M50-54 BIKE-EXPERIENCE ORIHUELA COSTA 4h01:55.50 51:06.98

156 553 CAÑELLAS MAS Albert M35-39 KANITU 4h02:53.29 52:04.77

157 839 SUREDA MAIMO Sebastian M45-49 TEAM SANCHO 4h02:55.95 52:07.43

158 864 UYTDEHAAGE Jochem M45-49 JOCHEM UYTDEHAAGE 4h02:59.12 52:10.60

159 533 VENEGAS ESPADA Santiago M35-39 PROTOURBCN 4h02:59.31 52:10.79

160 700 TENORIO RUPÉREZ Juan M40-44 TEAM SIROKO 4h03:00.53 52:12.01

161 698 GRACIA MONSERRATE Jordi M40-44 PROTOUR BCN 4h03:35.85 52:47.33

162 364 BAÑOS CASTELLOÓ Nil M19-34 PROTOUR BCN 4h04:01.13 53:12.61

163 811 RUBIO LOBERA David M45-49 TORRES SOBATO 4h04:07.40 53:18.88

164 540 ROLDAN MARTINEZ Francisco M35-39 MADNESS 4h04:38.90 53:50.38

165 1324 SALAMERO SUBIAS Francisco Javier M60-64 ENTRENO PERSONAL 4h04:58.27 54:09.75

166 190 EKLUND Nathalie F Elite 58&FAM RACING 4h05:03.29 54:14.77

167 189 SOSNA-PINELE Katazina F Elite TORPADO KENDA FSA 4h05:15.26 54:26.74

168 295 SIGAL Sebastien M19-34 BCC 4h05:40.16 54:51.64

169 78 PIJOURLET Louis M Elite GCN EN FRANÇAIS 4h06:04.03 55:15.51

170 813 CARO Jaume M45-49 ISAB GRAVEL TEAM 4h06:28.46 55:39.94

171 168 BRÜNGER Jil F Elite ROSE RACING CIRCLE 4h06:38.70 55:50.18

172 549 JUAN SERRADOR Carles M35-39 MTBIKERS TEAM 4h06:48.63 56:00.11

173 659 LAVAUZELLE Frédéric M40-44 RIDE&CO MONTPELLIER 4h07:07.28 56:18.76

174 354 AROMIR Josep M19-34 CLUB GRAVEL GIRONA 4h07:26.41 56:37.89
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175 880 GRAU Oscar M45-49 ENTRENOPERSONAL 4h07:35.62 56:47.10

176 559 MENDIA UGARTE Beñat M35-39 LAGUN ONAK TX.E. 4h07:36.32 56:47.80

177 531 PONS GALLEGO Antoni M35-39 AC LILLET 4h08:26.05 57:37.53

178 154 BOGLIO Cassia F Elite PAS RACING 4h08:49.95 58:01.43

179 686 FAVRE Benjamin M40-44 CACIVRAISIEN 4h09:01.03 58:12.51

180 337 HEEMSKERK Joost M19-34 KAPTEIN CYCLING CLUB 4h09:18.26 58:29.74

181 359 ALEXIS Lloret M19-34 ACME 4h09:18.41 58:29.89

182 291 MOLINA GUISADO Carlos M19-34 SILMA GRAVEL TEAN 4h09:19.37 58:30.85

183 729 ABAD PASTOR Hector M40-44 GR BIKES GRUPO EL RELOJ 4h09:48.97 59:00.45

184 194 BAUR Caroline F Elite TEAM SKIPSTONE 4h10:19.78 59:31.26

185 315 CROS SANS Marti M19-34 EQUIP SATÈL·LIT 4h11:03.30 1h00:14.78

186 502 VANUYTRECHT Jasper M35-39 GRAVEL GUY 4h11:12.97 1h00:24.45

187 867 FUMEL Arnaud M45-49 ARNAUD FUMEL 4h11:38.29 1h00:49.77

188 193 RODRIGUEZ REVERT Sofía F Elite NESTA - MMR CYCLING TEAM 4h11:52.84 1h01:04.32

189 1056 PADRONES LEON Jorge M50-54 ISB SPORT 4h11:56.41 1h01:07.89

190 341 BRUGHMANS Ward M19-34 DE REMORQUESKES 4h12:23.17 1h01:34.65

191 51 ECHCHELH Matthieu M Elite PRIVATEER 4h12:46.98 1h01:58.46

192 865 TRAVAILLÉ Grégory M45-49 SEP 4h13:00.54 1h02:12.02

193 843 FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ Marcos M45-49 BTTAVA 4h13:03.45 1h02:14.93

194 1008 BUTS Eddy M50-54 PROV ANTWERP 4h13:04.13 1h02:15.61

195 1217 GERMANEAU Thierry M55-59 GRAVELPOTES 4h13:26.15 1h02:37.63

196 732 LIAÑO FLOR David M40-44 KIA CASTAÑEDA 4h13:30.87 1h02:42.35

197 1215 RICO LEON Josep M55-59 FEM CLUB 4h13:32.07 1h02:43.55

198 869 DE WILDE Jan M45-49 BEAT CYCLING 4h13:32.66 1h02:44.14

199 522 BIELSA VALLS Jordi M35-39 INDEPENDIENTE 4h13:32.97 1h02:44.45

200 857 BENITEZ POMARES Javier M45-49 MISTER BIKER- GOBIK TEAM 4h13:39.87 1h02:51.35

201 412 BASSOLS GONZÁLEZ Berta F19-34 MISSERPROJECT 4h13:41.27 1h02:52.75

202 166 SHROSBREE Danni F Elite ARGON 18 / CASTELLI SOG 4h13:52.50 1h03:03.98

203 1062 HEEMSKERK Marco M50-54 BRAVISSIMO COOL APARTMENTS 4h14:15.18 1h03:26.66

204 302 AFFAIROUX Adrien M19-34 LES ZACCROS 4h14:16.79 1h03:28.27

205 882 CASTRO DÍAZ Carlos M45-49 ENTRENOPERSONAL.COM 4h14:22.68 1h03:34.16

206 567 ROBERT Sylvain M35-39 VELO CLUB APT 4h14:52.47 1h04:03.95

207 856 NUÑEZ BATICÓN Israel M45-49 MASSI 4h15:03.55 1h04:15.03

208 265 EGURZA MARTÍNEZ DE MORENTIN Adrian M19-34 HOSTAL LA TORRE 4h15:17.25 1h04:28.73

209 307 DEROO Gaëtan M19-34 JSA 4h15:21.71 1h04:33.19

210 538 GALIBERT Julian M35-39 ROC DE LA LÈGUE 4h15:46.71 1h04:58.19

211 370 SANZ RIPOLLES Francesc M19-34 EBS 4h15:57.34 1h05:08.82

212 40 GARCIA-DIE AZQUETA Javier M Elite FANTÉ TEAM 4h16:24.19 1h05:35.67

213 520 DAVID Alexandre M35-39 TEAM LA GODASSE 4h16:36.40 1h05:47.88

214 709 CODINACH Josep M40-44 C2 CYCLING COACH 4h16:36.64 1h05:48.12

215 676 LLUESA MONTES Victor M40-44 CICLOS FAUSTIN 4h16:40.07 1h05:51.55

216 1002 PALOU LARRAÑAGA Felipe M50-54 FELIPE 4h16:40.62 1h05:52.10

217 53 PUVILL FUERTES Max M19-34 N/A 4h16:46.91 1h05:58.39

218 1211 SANCHIS SANCHIS Juan Carlos M55-59 MISTER BIKER 4h16:57.16 1h06:08.64

219 167 LEE Lucy F Elite DAS HUTCHINSON 4h17:39.46 1h06:50.94

220 186 HARTZ KROGAGER Marie-Louise F Elite TEAM SYDBANK QUOOKER NJORD LAW 4h17:56.96 1h07:08.44

221 872 DUARTE Antonio M45-49 TOTEEMI 4h17:59.96 1h07:11.44

222 830 ZUSTIN Michal M45-49 MICHAL ZUSTIN 4h18:07.39 1h07:18.87

223 809 FREHNER David M45-49 PRO TOUR 4h18:14.58 1h07:26.06
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224 316 WINTER Laurin M19-34 GCN GERMANY 4h18:25.49 1h07:36.97

225 257 RAMADA MUÑOZ Nil M19-34 CLUB EXCURSIONISTA DE GRÀCIA 4h18:27.57 1h07:39.05

226 708 BUSQUETS MASSA David M40-44 CLUB CICLISTA BANYOLES 4h18:30.33 1h07:41.81

227 692 PEREZ LOPEZ Alberto M40-44 PROTOURBCN 4h18:41.56 1h07:53.04

228 675 GARCÍA ANTONI Rafael M40-44 TRIBIKE 4h18:44.54 1h07:56.02

229 196 HEMPSTEAD Lucy F Elite CLASSIFIED ROSE 4h18:47.89 1h07:59.37

230 124 FERNANDEZ SAINZ Alberto M Elite NESTA - MMR CYCLING TEAM 4h18:57.31 1h08:08.79

231 371 SCHUISCHEL Ruben M19-34 VCC 4h19:00.94 1h08:12.42

232 169 DAUMAS Noémie F Elite TEAM LANESTER WOMEN MORBIHAN 4h19:08.39 1h08:19.87

233 528 SABATER POCH Miquel M35-39 TERBIKE-BAIX TER 4h19:16.31 1h08:27.79

234 1233 NAVEIRA CÁNOVAS Xavi M55-59 ISB CYCLISTWORK 4h19:18.18 1h08:29.66

235 803 COBO MORANT Miguel Ángel M45-49 SABATER GRVL 4h19:26.44 1h08:37.92

236 1027 TRAVERS Don M50-54 BANBRIDGE CC 4h19:28.84 1h08:40.32

237 305 LUDWIG Tim M19-34 TEAM RHEINHESSEN 4h19:32.65 1h08:44.13

238 851 GONZÁLEZ TEJADA Miguel Angel M45-49 INDEPENDIENTE 4h19:52.71 1h09:04.19

239 712 LEFEBVRE Régis M40-44 MOUSQUETAIRES CYCLISTES PRADÉE 4h19:59.36 1h09:10.84

240 417 CHARADIA Maximiliano M35-39 KLINPIG - JORDANWORKSHOP 4h20:02.65 1h09:14.13

241 885 MORO BARRIOS Javier M45-49 PROTOUR BCN 4h20:23.26 1h09:34.74

242 704 BIGER Laurent M40-44 BIKE CAFÉ 4h21:29.48 1h10:40.96

243 177 GAFINOVITZ Rotem F Elite IGP 4h22:13.62 1h11:25.10

244 871 TANNENBAUM Adolfo M45-49 BIKE TRAINING 4h22:37.20 1h11:48.68

245 671 GABRIEL Fernandez M40-44 HORIZON 4h22:41.17 1h11:52.65

246 90 DAYASOV Fed M Elite DAYASOV 4h23:08.23 1h12:19.71

247 688 CAETANO VILAR Daniel M40-44 BOUS 4h23:39.36 1h12:50.84

248 1309 LENCINA ALONSO Angel M60-64 CLUB JUMILLA BTT 4h24:21.24 1h13:32.72

249 503 HORN Will M35-39 INDEPENDENT 4h24:27.35 1h13:38.83

250 818 FASSANELLI CIFUENTES Gustavo Javier M45-49 FASSANELLI TEAM 4h24:33.65 1h13:45.13

251 835 ESTAY Anthony M45-49 CD47 4h24:37.20 1h13:48.68

252 164 WALES Rachael F Elite PRIVATEER - LOCKMOR INSURANCE 4h24:48.84 1h14:00.32

253 699 EJARQUE VALLS Dani M40-44 EJAROM BIKES 4h25:06.66 1h14:18.14

253 537 MONREAL BADET Martin M35-39 EJAROM 4h25:06.66 1h14:18.14

255 1044 JEROME Proust M50-54 CCBL 4h25:55.87 1h15:07.35

256 827 HILLÖRN Christer M45-49 FRÖSÖ IF CYKEL 4h25:58.89 1h15:10.37

257 1236 FERRAN Oriol M55-59 PROTOUR BCN 4h26:02.89 1h15:14.37

258 861 KIPPILÄ Mikael M45-49 TEAM GARMIN / BAUHAUS SPORTKLU 4h26:03.42 1h15:14.90

259 1067 ARAÑÓ GILI Marc M50-54 PROTOUR BCN 4h26:03.83 1h15:15.31

260 814 TREJO SIMON Heriberto M45-49 RIDE FOR MEXICO 4h26:40.41 1h15:51.89

261 267 TANGUY Marquet M19-34 ATTAQUER 4h26:56.65 1h16:08.13

262 358 BASSAS CAMARERO Pablo M19-34 TEAM MP GRUOP DOLTCINI 4h27:04.89 1h16:16.37

263 883 VÉRAN Sébastien M45-49 VÉLO CLUB SAINT RÉMOIS 4h27:15.46 1h16:26.94

264 37 MAEGAWA Kodai M Elite BREAKTHROUGH 4h27:34.78 1h16:46.26

265 510 MATAS RUIZ Gabriel M35-39 U. C. MONTUÏRI 4h27:37.51 1h16:48.99

266 332 JÄCKEL Younes M19-34 SCHNEIDER RADSPORT X FLY-CYCLE 4h28:16.78 1h17:28.26

267 1046 MARTY Vincent M50-54 JSA 4h28:24.65 1h17:36.13

268 844 BROYAD Adam M45-49 ARCTICRT 4h28:24.98 1h17:36.46

269 842 LE COCQ Nick M45-49 ENOUGH CYCLING COLLECTIVE 4h28:25.11 1h17:36.59

270 718 BOUILLE Julien M40-44 AURORA GRAVEL 4h28:31.76 1h17:43.24

271 188 CALDAS Elisa F Elite LOURIÑA - KIWI ATLANTICO 4h28:39.16 1h17:50.64

272 536 IRALDE Mickaël M35-39 GOODMAN TEAM 4h29:29.87 1h18:41.35
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273 76 SMITH Ollie M Elite LKS RACING 4h29:39.64 1h18:51.12

274 92 GOYFFON Léo M Elite ANNECY CYCLISME COMPETITION 4h30:07.70 1h19:19.18

275 841 FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ Sergio M45-49 - 4h30:16.03 1h19:27.51

276 163 KUHN Selina F Elite - 4h30:36.44 1h19:47.92

277 273 FAESSEL Gregory M19-34 L’ÉTOILE CYCLISTE DE L’EST 4h30:41.79 1h19:53.27

278 868 DEIBERT Nathan M45-49 INDUSTRY NINE - SHERRY FIVE 4h30:57.11 1h20:08.59

279 660 ROBERT Damien M40-44 LA BICICLETA 34 4h31:03.43 1h20:14.91

280 1230 CAMPASOL LLINAS Miquel M55-59 TRAFACH BIKES 4h31:58.17 1h21:09.65

281 259 ALFARO ESCRIHUELA Adrian M19-34 GRUPETA DE LA SAFOR 4h32:04.78 1h21:16.26

282 183 KREMSREITER Lea F Elite PROTECTIVE FACTORY RACING 4h32:23.05 1h21:34.53

283 191 LOUW Anya F Elite AG - INSURANCE SOUDAL WWT 4h32:25.23 1h21:36.71

284 3 ROUDIER Ludovic M45-49 TEAM GRAVEL POTES 4h32:27.95 1h21:39.43

285 253 BUCHET Cedric M19-34 TEAMSOLO 4h32:42.75 1h21:54.23

286 544 VALLES Camilo M35-39 WATTS_CO 4h33:08.41 1h22:19.89

287 678 VAN DER LANDE Eduard M40-44 LIONS 4h33:08.47 1h22:19.95

288 801 SAGRADO VALDIVIELSO Ion M45-49 C.D PATERBERG 4h33:17.56 1h22:29.04

289 1033 KYTÖ Petri M50-54 TEAM VELO CYCLING 4h33:42.09 1h22:53.57

290 1093 FULLANA Margarita F50-54 BICIS SANCHO-GARDEN HOTELS 4h33:42.42 1h22:53.90

291 654 ARNAU RUBIO Paco M40-44 PCM 4h34:05.91 1h23:17.39

292 414 MALACARNE Santina F19-34 BERGSTROM FACTORY RACING TEAM 4h34:10.36 1h23:21.84

293 725 GEENS Pieter M40-44 EDDY 4h34:29.51 1h23:40.99

294 711 CAVAZZANA Christophe M40-44 CYCLES CAVAZZANA GRVL TEAM 4h34:36.04 1h23:47.52

295 284 BLANCAFORT SURIÑACH Arnau M19-34 XTREMBIKE 4h34:55.82 1h24:07.30

296 694 KABO Victor M40-44 BOOKMAN URBAN VISIBILITY 4h35:00.32 1h24:11.80

297 363 AGUIRRE RODRÍGUEZ Tomas M19-34 KLINPIG RACING TEAM 4h35:06.65 1h24:18.13

298 271 KONZER Carsten M19-34 PURE CYCLING E.V. 4h35:10.03 1h24:21.51

299 1232 WOOD Stephen M55-59 AJCHVA LIMOUX 4h35:36.12 1h24:47.60

300 878 LLOYD Daniel M45-49 GCN 4h35:36.18 1h24:47.66

301 713 VAN DER AUWERA Jo M40-44 GRAVEL BIKE JOE 4h36:09.98 1h25:21.46

302 312 PI-FIGUERAS Santi M19-34 MUVIN 4h36:21.42 1h25:32.90

303 97 BENET LLAGOSTERA Pol M Elite BIKESPORTS 4h37:00.21 1h26:11.69

304 822 SALTÓ FONT Agusti M45-49 THE LEAGUE OF GREGARIOUS 4h37:16.42 1h26:27.90

305 695 LOPEZ JIMENEZ Luis M40-44 GRAVEL THREE 4h37:16.94 1h26:28.42

306 1225 SAVIGNONI Jean-Christophe M55-59 CLUB ALPES AZUR 4h37:39.16 1h26:50.64

307 1070 PARERA RABASSA Alex M50-54 DOCTORE BIKE TEAM 4h38:03.42 1h27:14.90

308 651 SMEET Rik M40-44 GEWOON CYCLING 4h38:03.82 1h27:15.30

309 703 MEÏ Thomas M40-44 LAPIERRE 4h38:04.34 1h27:15.82

310 1224 ROUX Philippe M55-59 TMB ENGIE HOME SERVICES 4h38:04.70 1h27:16.18

311 1406 BENET Javier M65-69 NO 4h38:07.94 1h27:19.42

312 319 HÄCKL Yannick M19-34 RADFREUNDE HILPOLTSTEIN 1993 E 4h38:36.80 1h27:48.28

313 283 BIGAS SOLDEVILA Nil M19-34 BTT BISAURA 4h38:55.38 1h28:06.86

314 1219 WAMPER Uwe M55-59 TV MILTENBERG 4h39:28.79 1h28:40.27

315 285 GUANTES GARCIA Iker M19-34 ORBEA WORKSHOP TEAM 4h39:30.41 1h28:41.89

316 187 DUŠKOVÁ Elena F Elite 3TXRACOR 4h39:32.06 1h28:43.54

317 351 GAONA NUÑEZ Julio Cesar M19-34 BIKEOCASION 4h39:57.79 1h29:09.27

318 1001 HORCAJADA LÓPEZ José Antonio M50-54 MAXXIS RCYCLING TRAINING 4h40:00.39 1h29:11.87

319 541 HERNANDEZ DELGADO Buenaventura M35-39 INDEPENDIENTE 4h40:28.37 1h29:39.85

320 530 PLA Bastien M35-39 BART COACHING 4h40:37.71 1h29:49.19

321 1065 PHILLIPS Damian M50-54 VELOTEK 4h40:57.43 1h30:08.91
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322 160 PEPERKAMP Esmée F Elite TEAM PICNIC-POSTNL 4h40:57.87 1h30:09.35

323 1011 SISO RIBES Eliseu M50-54 ELISEU 4h41:12.45 1h30:23.93

324 677 COSTAS MORAGO Enric M40-44 EC MALGRAT 4h41:14.27 1h30:25.75

325 828 PALMA BASTERO Omar M45-49 GRAVA 4h41:17.78 1h30:29.26

326 1206 BRUINSMA Eelco M55-59 BEAT 4h41:43.75 1h30:55.23

327 527 MÜLLENDORFF Dominik M35-39 X 4h42:00.29 1h31:11.77

328 128 BARRETT Travis M Elite CIOVITA 4h42:05.25 1h31:16.73

329 562 POUS Pierre M35-39 TEAM LARDONS 4h42:55.53 1h32:07.01

330 416 PLAZA JARQUE Paula F19-34 3HCYCLES 4h43:02.27 1h32:13.75

331 1045 LÓPEZ GARCÍA Jose Antonio M50-54 CC NLMTS 4h43:30.58 1h32:42.06

332 1301 JIMENEZ Joaquín M60-64 RAT PENAT 4h43:50.21 1h33:01.69

333 1032 MORENTE Ivan M40-44 PROTOURBCN 4h43:51.50 1h33:02.98

334 605 MARTIN PEREZ Laura F35-39 VELO BERGA 4h43:54.22 1h33:05.70

335 1325 SANCHEZ Miguel M60-64 MAGNAN 4h44:19.93 1h33:31.41

336 1314 BELLINGS Luc M60-64 BIKE EXPERIENCE ORIHUELA COSTA 4h44:20.23 1h33:31.71

337 1221 VAZQUEZ-CANONICO COSTALES Jeronimo M55-59 NO NOMBRE 4h44:20.89 1h33:32.37

338 721 TOUS RODRÍGUEZ Adrià M40-44 BICIS SEGÚ 4h44:21.55 1h33:33.03

339 904 DE SAEDELEIR Trees F45-49 LE COFFE RIDE 4h45:17.37 1h34:28.85

340 710 CELLIER Nicolas M40-44 TEAM SAINT NEC EN SANCY 4h45:24.57 1h34:36.05

341 1094 MCCAULEY Jenny F50-54 BRAY WHEELERS 4h45:30.40 1h34:41.88

342 298 VERGNES Simon M19-34 SVC 4h46:04.75 1h35:16.23

343 294 BARLAN SANCHEZ Oriol M19-34 VAS 4h46:20.07 1h35:31.55

344 866 ANTELME Olivier M45-49 ACC 4h47:13.59 1h36:25.07

345 825 ODDOS Ludovic M45-49 LA CONFRÉRIE DU DÉRAILLEUR 4h47:22.45 1h36:33.93

346 181 TAKACS Chiara Bianca F Elite EASY PEASY WOMEN'S GRAVEL TEAM 4h47:24.23 1h36:35.71

347 662 VAN ESBROECK Kevin M40-44 CAN JAN 4h47:24.56 1h36:36.04

348 512 CARDONA FERNANDEZ Diego M35-39 CRUZADOS 4h47:25.78 1h36:37.26

349 689 GALLÈS Guillaume M40-44 TEAM COOP VÉLOCITÉ 4h47:27.42 1h36:38.90

350 1409 BLAISON Didier M65-69 NAKAMURA ALLROAD TEAM 4h47:35.71 1h36:47.19

351 185 OYARBIDE JIMENEZ Lourdes F Elite BH 4h47:39.84 1h36:51.32

352 278 DE JONGH Max M19-34 NONE 4h48:25.29 1h37:36.77

353 252 WAVREILLE Thibaut M19-34 BIKE4ALL 4h48:25.49 1h37:36.97

354 1235 BAUER Alexander M55-59 LEXXI SMARTSUITS 4h48:38.88 1h37:50.36

355 887 RODRIGUEZ Christian M45-49 CK VALHALL 4h50:27.24 1h39:38.72

356 807 LOPEZ MORTE Gerardo M45-49 NO 4h50:52.13 1h40:03.61

357 406 GILQUIN Anouk F19-34 HEXAGONE CORBAS 4h50:55.27 1h40:06.75

358 1227 BERENGUI MORENO Josep M55-59 BIKEON 4h51:02.43 1h40:13.91

359 301 MORET MARTÍNEZ Iñaki M19-34 BIKE OCASION KAZAJOZ BSF 4h51:10.96 1h40:22.44

360 1066 RODA GIL Jose Vicente M50-54 AQUASOLVENT 4h51:18.88 1h40:30.36

361 556 PUJABET SOLANICH Sergi M35-39 PUJABET 4h51:25.84 1h40:37.32

362 180 SALVO María F Elite SORIA NI TE LA IMAGINAS 4h51:48.93 1h41:00.41

363 829 LAKIC Luka M45-49 LUKAL 4h52:33.44 1h41:44.92

364 542 GERHARDT Julian M35-39 Q36.5 RACING EXPEDITION GERMAN 4h52:53.44 1h42:04.92

365 823 BERT Bert M45-49 BDB 4h53:00.94 1h42:12.42

366 1059 PALOT Eric M50-54 VCSR 4h54:40.49 1h43:51.97

367 331 WILLIAMS Jamie M19-34 FACTOR RACING 4h55:50.44 1h45:01.92

368 701 SHARPE Nic M40-44 TZA 4h56:33.02 1h45:44.50

369 716 KILLMORE Lloyd M40-44 6AM 4h57:05.43 1h46:16.91

370 569 BOSCH VILELLA Roc M35-39 ADIDAS CYCLING SPAIN 4h57:14.45 1h46:25.93
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371 1303 BIRCHALL Paul M60-64 BLARNEY 4h57:16.13 1h46:27.61

372 1013 VAN KLEIJ Ijmert M50-54 NON 4h57:23.90 1h46:35.38

373 1307 ESTER FERNANDEZ Eduardo M60-64 EDIBIKES 4h57:24.40 1h46:35.88

373 1302 WALTERS David M60-64 NONE 4h57:24.40 1h46:35.88

375 852 GARCIA ABADIA Enrique M45-49 CLUB CICLISTA GRACIA 4h57:25.36 1h46:36.84

376 1318 WRIGHT John M60-64 TEAM UC OISANS 4h57:25.66 1h46:37.14

377 1501 ROTTLER Ulrich M70-74 RC 1886 VILLINGEN 4h57:27.41 1h46:38.89

378 1015 BARRIOS Gabriel M50-54 GABRIEL BARRIOS 4h57:29.02 1h46:40.50

379 903 FRENKEN Debby F45-49 NO 4h57:39.94 1h46:51.42

380 368 YUSTO SÁNCHEZ Eduardo M19-34 ADIDAS CYCLING SPAIN 4h58:15.43 1h47:26.91

381 1410 WILLEMS Paul M65-69 TRESCO 4h58:43.64 1h47:55.12

382 884 NERON Lary M45-49 4h58:46.39 1h47:57.87

383 282 HUNTER Marc M19-34 N/A 4h58:51.93 1h48:03.41

384 161 ANSTRUTHER Yasmin F Elite TEAM BADEN FORCHHEIM 4h59:31.40 1h48:42.88

385 552 PARAMELLE Fabien M35-39 PAS D’EQUIPE 5h00:21.37 1h49:32.85

386 707 NOGALES CARNERERO Jose Luis M40-44 MONDRAKER 5h01:00.22 1h50:11.70

387 328 GOZALBO  FARRE Marti M19-34 FINISHER 5h01:40.99 1h50:52.47

388 1031 LIEMANCE Laurent M50-54 FINANCE SOLUTIONS 5h02:00.07 1h51:11.55

389 63 LENEHAN Richard M Elite LAKESIDE WHEELERS CC 5h02:21.67 1h51:33.15

390 1223 MEERS Patrick M55-59 BIKE EXPERIENCE 5h03:18.17 1h52:29.65

391 509 ASENSIO PAYÀ Miguel Ángel M35-39 REVOLTRAINING TEAM 5h03:36.23 1h52:47.71

392 1048 FELSKE Christian M50-54 RAYOS50 5h03:43.22 1h52:54.70

393 752 SEKULOVA SEKULA Michaela F40-44 LEMON TEAM 5h03:53.82 1h53:05.30

394 1251 BUTTERWORTH Bizzy (rachel) F55-59 PANAORGANIC PEDLA 5h03:57.86 1h53:09.34

395 679 VAN DER LANDE Toon M40-44 MOEKE 5h03:59.21 1h53:10.69

396 1057 ALZINA CASELLAS Miguel M50-54 ACC 5h03:59.71 1h53:11.19

397 404 EMMA Van Der Stockt F19-34 SPECIALIZED GERAARDSBERGEN 5h06:20.64 1h55:32.12

398 1021 GONZÁLEZ MARCOS David M50-54 BIKE TOLR 5h06:23.90 1h55:35.38

399 572 VEENSTRA Arjen M35-39 WV KAPENGA 5h07:02.29 1h56:13.77

400 135 THIBAULT Sabatier M Elite CANNONDALE PRO BIKE FACTORY TE 5h07:03.00 1h56:14.48

401 408 LEWIS Christine F19-34 VELODROM RACING 5h07:12.76 1h56:24.24

402 1007 WALTON-EVANS Christian M50-54 HUDDERSFIELD STAR WHEELERS 5h07:17.81 1h56:29.29

403 565 HAMOU David M35-39 CXU 5h07:27.98 1h56:39.46

404 1312 BOULET Laurent M60-64 NON 5h09:34.18 1h58:45.66

405 1201 WEVERS Scott M55-59 NEWCASTLE HUNTER CYCLING CLUB 5h09:38.88 1h58:50.36

406 1029 FARÍAS BARILARI Pablo M50-54 GRAVEL LLORET 5h09:52.22 1h59:03.70

407 405 GAULT Jess F19-34 BIKESTYLE 5h10:59.58 2h00:11.06

408 1231 BOURDEL Pierre M55-59 LA BICICLETA 34 5h11:13.92 2h00:25.40

409 1226 SHOTTER Jeremy M55-59 JEZ 5h11:56.08 2h01:07.56

410 274 GAULT Rich M19-34 BIKESTYLE 5h12:00.63 2h01:12.11

411 604 FARABELLO SUHR Mariela Antonela F35-39 INDEPENDIENTE 5h13:17.73 2h02:29.21

412 513 VARONA Remi Cesar M35-39 NO EQUIPO 5h13:17.87 2h02:29.35

413 717 KRONENBERG Christoph M40-44 TEAM PURE ENERGY - HARO BIKES 5h13:21.17 2h02:32.65

414 672 MARION Raphael M40-44 HORIZON 5h13:53.91 2h03:05.39

415 1405 MORAN Seamus M65-69 LAKESIDE WHEELERS CC 5h14:31.27 2h03:42.75

416 68 CHOI Chun Yin M Elite TEAM BG 5h14:32.74 2h03:44.22

417 415 PENNOYER Emily F19-34 WHITE MOUNTAIN SKI CO COFFEE 5h15:33.65 2h04:45.13

418 691 LOPEZ SANCHEZ Jose Ángel M40-44 IBIZA BIKE TOUR 5h17:14.38 2h06:25.86

419 805 RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ Felipe M45-49 . 5h17:47.41 2h06:58.89
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420 1006 ARTIGAS TOWLE Amat M50-54 CLUB CICLISTA SORT 5h18:00.98 2h07:12.46

421 831 JANSSEN Bas M45-49 SS66 5h18:03.57 2h07:15.05

422 1315 DE LANNOY Didier M60-64 BIKE EXPERIENCE 5h18:09.64 2h07:21.12

423 815 KLEIN Thomas M45-49 LC BINGEN 5h18:31.78 2h07:43.26

424 1207 SABOYA Jordi M55-59 GRAVELTROTTERS 5h18:57.70 2h08:09.18

425 1004 ROMERO CARRASCOSA José Angel M50-54 RCHOGAR/LORENZO PALMERO 5h19:28.86 2h08:40.34

426 1253 PERRY Jo-Anne F55-59 EAT SLEEP CYCLE 5h19:47.86 2h08:59.34

427 1404 GRÖNBORG Benny M65-69 FALKÖPINGS CK 5h20:16.72 2h09:28.20

428 1092 CADEAU Kelly F50-54 N/A 5h20:20.71 2h09:32.19

429 724 GALVEZ ALVAREZ Juan Pedro M40-44 CC SANTOMERA 5h20:55.58 2h10:07.06

430 723 LOPEZ MORALES Jose Maria M40-44 SANTOMERA CC 5h20:56.02 2h10:07.50

431 568 BELTRAN Sanjhoy F19-34 UNICA RELBER FACTORY 5h21:06.46 2h10:17.94

432 1402 ROBERT Didier M65-69 PAPA 5h21:19.12 2h10:30.60

433 1035 GUÍA Fabrice M50-54 GRAN FONDO 5h21:59.38 2h11:10.86

434 684 OUTTIER Benedict M40-44 NONE 5h22:44.72 2h11:56.20

435 1060 LOPEZ RICO Juan Jose M50-54 HUMMIBIKES 5h23:31.89 2h12:43.37

436 1252 TIKHONOVICH Irina F55-59 - 5h23:57.11 2h13:08.59

437 419 INDERGÅRD Heidi F19-34 MOLDE CK 5h25:29.20 2h14:40.68

438 411 CASANUEVA GARCIA Carlota F19-34 KIA CASTAÑEDA 5h25:41.47 2h14:52.95

439 753 TARASOVA Anna F40-44 NORDA TRAIL TEAM 5h25:47.89 2h14:59.37

440 1210 BORRAJO LOVERA Eusebio M55-59 — 5h26:12.40 2h15:23.88

441 367 MASOLIVER Matias M19-34 CC STERRATO 5h27:51.95 2h17:03.43

442 343 MÈLICH COLOM Jordi M19-34 CREMA CATALANA CC 5h27:52.47 2h17:03.95

443 342 ROIG RAMON Àlex M19-34 CREMA CATALANA CC 5h27:52.53 2h17:04.01

444 901 LOBO GONZALEZ Catalina F45-49 KTA_WOLF 5h28:41.45 2h17:52.93

445 1228 DONIGA FRAILE Oscar M55-59 MAS FIDEL 5h28:57.29 2h18:08.77

446 1321 RAMAEKERS Bruce M60-64 TEAM23 5h29:32.08 2h18:43.56

447 824 VANWYNSBERGHE Kristof M45-49 BRIGANDS DE BRUGES 5h29:43.70 2h18:55.18

448 410 ORTEGA Margaux F19-34 SC BRETONNE 5h32:11.90 2h21:23.38

449 1306 LEMM Daniel M60-64 BALE 5h33:12.98 2h22:24.46

450 702 RAMIREZ PECINO Sergio M40-44 VERBENA 5h33:37.51 2h22:48.99

451 403 KOSSINNA Änni Faye F19-34 PURE CYCLING E.V. 5h34:10.26 2h23:21.74

452 1322 FERMIN RUIZ Mariano M60-64 FEM EQUIP 5h37:24.40 2h26:35.88

453 854 PICO NAVARRO Julio Jose M45-49 MONDRAKER 5h37:31.29 2h26:42.77

454 1037 VERDAGUER Xavier M50-54 IMAGINE 5h38:05.22 2h27:16.70

455 902 ELLIOTT Juliet F45-49 JULIET ELLIOTT 5h38:19.11 2h27:30.59

456 1030 MCNAMARA Philip M50-54 GIRONAS 5h38:39.30 2h27:50.78

457 277 CARRION Frederic M19-34 RAS SEBAH 5h40:20.47 2h29:31.95

458 318 SLIUSAREV Ivan M19-34 INDIVIDUAL 5h40:25.74 2h29:37.22

459 1051 PASCUAL CUERVO Jose M50-54 MONDRAKER, CC 5h42:30.99 2h31:42.47

460 413 DEBAENST Debra F19-34 BALOU 5h43:04.57 2h32:16.05

461 666 BORDRON Alban M40-44 PEDALOSTICOS 5h45:09.97 2h34:21.45

462 1069 ALONSO OCAÑA Jordi M50-54 IMPULS MEDES BIKE 5h47:31.42 2h36:42.90

463 511 BRIGENTI Mathias M35-39 ASSAULT TO FREEDOM 5h49:57.38 2h39:08.86

464 720 ROJAS SAÑA Marc M40-44 MARC 5h50:33.77 2h39:45.25

465 402 VANDOORNE Hanne F19-34 THE LEAD OUT CYCLING ACADEMY 5h50:39.74 2h39:51.22

466 1052 LÓPEZ CRUZ Toni M50-54 CLUB CICLISTA BANYOLES 5h50:43.16 2h39:54.64

467 1020 HOAG Aaron M50-54 LUNATIC FRINGE 5h51:30.44 2h40:41.92

468 1411 REVERDY Georges M65-69 BMC 5h51:39.88 2h40:51.36
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469 664 SIP Jonathan M40-44 5h52:37.00 2h41:48.48

470 1220 HERNÀNDEZ MONTUENGA Manel M55-59 ADDICT BIKES CLUB ESPORTIU 5h52:59.10 2h42:10.58

471 31 CARRILLO Juan Carlos M Elite ESPARREGUERA CC 5h55:30.92 2h44:42.40

472 665 GIRAUD Olivier M40-44 PEDALOSTICOS 5h57:46.53 2h46:58.01

473 1050 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ Sergi M50-54 NO TINC EQUIP 5h58:45.08 2h47:56.56

474 1053 FEIXAS VERGES Josep Mª M50-54 PEÑA DEL MOCO TEAM 6h00:40.14 2h49:51.62

475 685 MANDON Julien M40-44 BALMA VELO SPRINT 6h04:08.80 2h53:20.28

476 860 EDEN Simon M45-49 DOMINGOS 6h06:47.39 2h55:58.87

477 548 CUADROS MARTÍNEZ Cristian M35-39 NO GRUPETA TEAM 6h06:47.66 2h55:59.14

478 602 GONZÁLEZ BURDALO Verónica F35-39 VELOCLUB 6h07:47.90 2h56:59.38

479 862 TODD Richard M45-49 HJC SPORTS 6h11:08.11 3h00:19.59

480 551 CANTU Alonso M35-39 THE AUSTIN COFFEE RIDE 6h11:17.05 3h00:28.53

481 808 ALANIS MORALES Raúl M45-49 RC HOGAR / LORENZO PALMERO 6h11:30.52 3h00:42.00

482 1408 HERDRICH Anthony M65-69 NONE 6h12:38.34 3h01:49.82

483 1327 VINH MAU THIERRY M60-64 6h13:45.01 3h02:56.49

484 362 MARLI RIVAS Abel M19-34 GAVARRESNORDRIDERS 6h15:34.42 3h04:45.90

485 669 MARTIN Tom M40-44 NA 6h18:41.25 3h07:52.73

486 504 CASANOVA HOMS Max M35-39 6h26:59.41 3h16:10.89

487 38 SANTAMARÍA ANIEVAS Angel M Elite PEÑA CICLISTA LUTE ANGUITA 6h30:02.32 3h19:13.80

488 35 NAVAJAS GIL Antonio M Elite RFEC 6h30:30.38 3h19:41.86

489 680 GOGLIA Paolo M40-44 MACHINES 6h35:08.69 3h24:20.17

490 674 FLAUSS Arnaud M40-44 UCMV 6h44:52.53 3h34:04.01

491 1213 GARANGER Franck M55-59 LE HANGAR DU VELO 7h06:47.85 3h55:59.33

492 573 14h48:42.45 11h37:53.93


